Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Adelanto FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE:] @ $1,119,983443 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $572,633.73 $589,812.74 $607,507.12 $625,732.34 $644,504.31 $4,160,124.67
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Strest
z Project Cost DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current PMen:::‘:: ; d
Named Projects: fibllc Share (W7 EeEShare. (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate i
Palmdale & Pearmain Pedestrian Improvments (Pearmain East to existing sidewalk and
access ramps at begonia & pearmain) $ 50,000.00 | 100.0%| 0.0%) $ 50,000.00 R $50,000.00
Bellflower Widening Project (Palmdale to existing imporvments) $ 684,931.51 36.5% ~ 63.5%|$  250,000.00 $250,000.00
Adelanto Road (Holly to Air Expressway) Rehab & South Bound Closure @ 395 $ 1,000,000.00 100.0% 0.0% $ 1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
Non-Motorized Transportation Bicycle lane Cactus Rd (Jonathan to 395) $ 125,000.00 100.0%|  0.0%| $  125,000.00 - o p125,000.00
Aster Road Pedestrian Improvments (East Side from North of Seneca to Victor) $ 100,000.00 100.0% 0.0% ' $  100,000.00 B | - o $100,000.00
Jonathan Pedestrain trail (East side from Seneca north to Tara) $ 100,000.00 100.0%|  0.0%| T $  100,000.00 1 I . i . 5100,000.00
Non-Motorized Transportation Bicycle lane Adelanto Rd (Air Expressway to Holly) $ 200,000.00 100.0%) 0.0% $  200,000.00 1 $200,000.00
Non-Motorized Transportation Bicycle lane Mojave Drive (Aster to 395) $  175,000.00 1000%|  00% | _ _ i - ~|s 17500000 1 $175,000.00
Victor Pedestrain Improvments (Aster to Pearmain, south side, including connectors from $ 650,000.00 100.0% . 00% ] R o= - | . o ] B B S |$ 42562036 | $§  224,379.64 $650,000.00
| - _ S L ] R A i N 1 0 ~ $0.00
[ _ e i [ 1 _— 1 i L N L - $0.00
i I o - o o 1 I - | J_ - 1 . $0.00
| o o R — J R ] I} E . | I 1 $0.00
| — o — M _ == o0
. - o o . ~ il | = 1 | = o N 1 B $0.00
- R 1 ) 1 | $0.00
I S - " | | ] i . 1 | $0.00
I o I | i - 1 1 $0.00
| B a o - 1 | | ] ll L ] i1 1 $0.00
R _ o ] 1 ] $0.00
B o | | | | | | $0.00
- i i 1 $0.00
B . : | 4 i| 1 $0.00
- B D 1 i | $0.00
I N | | | 1 1 | $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 9 Named Projects Total:| $ 3,084,931.51 $  300,000.00 | $ = $ 1,000,000.00 | § - $  325,000.00 I $ - $ 37500000 $ & $ 42562036 | $  224,379.64 $2,650,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 2,650,000 $300,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $325,000.00 $375,000.00 $650,000.00 $2,650,000.00
(%) Named Projects: 52% 170% 53% 60% 101%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Traffic Surveys & Warrant Studies $ |$ 600000} e $ 0.00 | 6,000.00 $30,000.00
City Wide Pavement Management System _ - $ |$ 148,00000 [ s ' TS 157,000.00 $740,000.00
City Wide Streetscapeing and Complete Streets Modifications $ 1 1$ 148,000.00 | | $ 157,000.00 $740,000.00
. metlas - =21 $0.00
= | 1 $0.00
[——— B 1 ik $0.00
_ | 1 ] i i $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $  1,624,000.00 | ! _ _ B . ] 320,000.00 | $1,510,000.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot excesd 50%): e == Roy ; | WS 50%| EETTIEY 50%|
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 4,160,000.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 2,425,620.36
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 1,734,379.64
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 4,160,000.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 6,240,187.01
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% fimit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-48

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 10/08/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Nathan Coapstick
CONTACT PHONE: 760-246-2300 ext 3063
CONTACT EMAIL: ncoapstick@ci.adelanto.ca.us

Revised june 5, 2014



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE 1 LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 l
AGENCY NAME: Town of Apple Valley FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 JolalAvalletle;
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $4,695,095 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,723,581 $1,770,980 $1,824,109 $1,883,392 $1,949,311 $13,846,468
Estimated Total Project Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
= Cost Public Share|  DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Measure | Programmed
Named Projects: o9 | share ) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate
Apple Valley Road/ Highway 18 Realignment Project $ 5,375,000 $ 375,000 $ 1,500,000 | $ 3,500,000 o - $5,375,000
Apple Valley Road Rehabilitation- Bear Valley Road to Town Center Drive $ 410,000 $ 410,000 — - . oy $410,000
Apple Valley Road @ Bear Valley Road SE comner Improvements $ 390,000 e M) 390,000 i $390,000
Bear Valley Road Bridge (Mojave River Bridge) $ 2,440,480 $ 318,530 $ 80,290 $ 137,640 s e $ 1,904,020 | - $2,440,480
Central Road from SR 18 to Bear Valley Road $ 1,320,000 ~ . 1% 660,000 = $ 660,000 T i $1,320,000]
Dale Evans Parkway @ Waalew Road Realignment e $ 900,000 e i $ 100,000 $ 300,000 [ $ 500000 I, e = e ol | $900,000]
Deep Creek Road Rehabilitation $ 310,000 i $ 310,000 — il . T ; e $310,000
Navajo Road Rehabilitation- Bear Valley Road to Highway 18 (2 miles) $ 800,000 1 $ 800,000 - I S S | L $800,000
Ramona Road Widening- Navajo Road to Central Road (1 Mile) (Design) $ 381,667 I $ 381,667 o N S — L i I : I == @31 667
Ramona Road Widening- Navajo Road to Central Road (1 Mile) (Construction) - $ 800,000 I $ 381,667 I i R 1l | $381,667
Rancherias Road Rehabilitation- SR 18 to 100' north of SR 18 $ 700,000 | 1 $ 700,000 - T | aaill [ | 1 ) $700,000
Standing Rock Avenue Realignment Signal Hwy 18 Project (Design, Construction) $ 8000000 | | $ 150,000 . | $ 350,000 | $ 1,250,000 | $ 1,250,000 . 1 -$3,000,000
Yucca Loma Road Widening - Apple Valley Road to Rincon Road (Design) $ 500,000 o I $ 500,000 e - 1 j (I i $500,000
- — S — 1 B I S— R — R B / R R e 801
L I — B I R S : . 1 1 N B - B 3 -$0
-~ _ R . N S 1 1 N S R i Ly $0
[ L . I S R — 1 i B I T 4 $0
E— S - - S P — 1 | I S R — 1 - ol = I :g
— — — — —— U S FE— . . B 4 S ] - -
I - S ] ) I E— . 1 . B = %0
R ~ " il I i . | = . $0
R B _ ] | 1 | 1 1 $0
I . 1 § | — i ] | $0
I _ ] il 1 f L B i RN 80|
_ 1 l | | i ] = ] $0
_ 1 | 1 1 ] = ] $0
i 1 ] _ ] i | 72V e 80
= 7 , $0
i _ 4 1 i} | | 1 $0
$0,
Project Count: 13 Named Projects Total:| $ 17,327,147 $ - | $ 4,426,864 | $ - |s 2,230,290.00 | $ - | $ 6,437,640.00 | $ - | $ 3,814,02000| $ - | $ - $16,808,814
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 16,808,814 $4,426,864 $2,230,290 $6,437,640 $3,814,020 $0 $16,908,814
{%) Named Projects: 257% 126% 353% 203% 0%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Town-Wide Categorical Street Rehabilitation (Pavement Management System) 1% 3,800,000 | 1 855,000 $ 700,000 70 b 700,000 | $3,655,000
| i 2F | | . | [Sedadl ; ] k il Sty $0
i 1 i - ] | ] $0
1 | . TG R §01
I i ] 1 PR AR 50
R S 1 1 $0
S — 1 | | LA RN E 0
__$0]
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 3,800,000 700,000 | $3,655,000
%) Categorical Pr cannot exceed 50%):
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 20,563,814.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 20,563,814.00
1. |f Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 20,563,814.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 20,769,702.21
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: |2014-36
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 10/21/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Brad Miller, Town Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: 760-240-7000 extention 7011
CONTACT EMAIL: bmiller@applevaliey.o!

Revised June 5, 2014



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Attachment A

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: Clty of Barstow FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $5,269,254.00 ] MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $5,373,991 $4,218,991 $3,100,000 $500,000 $650,000 $19,1 12,235_]
; Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
Estimated Total it Measure |
. : Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Rrogrammed
HENDERSON / CAMERON AREA PROJECT $ 7,037,981.00 $ 3,518,991 - $ 3,518,991 B o - | S $7,037,981
STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM $ 750,00000 | | $ 750,000 — | | $750,000
LENWOOD ROAD GRADE SEPARATION $ 635,000.00 $ 635,000 ] B _ o [l $635,000
LENWOOD ROAD OUTLET CENTER AREA - $ 120,000.00 | - 1s 120,000 N L e | ] il B - $120,000
BARSTOW ROAD AREA TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE $ 250,000.00 B s 250,000 | | [ 1 l I i $250,000
FIRST AVENUE BRIDGE RECONSTRUCT B o $ 200,000.00 s 100,000 | NER 100,000 ] I ] B il [—— $200,000
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION / MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 2016 D 200,000.00 T - i 1s 200000 1 N $200,000
WEST SECTION 7 AREA PROJECT T TIs3,200,000.00 Il P ] $ 400000 s  2800,000] ] _ 1 $3,200,000
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION / MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 2017 - $ 300,000.00 ) T s 300,000 | ] - $300,000
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION/ MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 2018 " Ts 500,00000| | | o N s 500,000 o $500,000
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION / MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 2018 $ 650,000.00 - s .. 1 - . I & 650,000 $650,000
I o — - N B . I - 1 : o $0
. L e I _ N il | $0
L o o . - N ] | i i . . _ $0
N o o ~ B ] $0
- - - B ] | B 1 $0
. i | $0
$0|
Project Count: 11 Named Projects Total:] $  13,842,981.00 |'s 5,373,991 |s 4,218,991 | $3,100,000 | $500,000 | $650,000 $13,842,981
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 13,842,981 $5,373,991 $4,218,991 $3,100,000 $500,000 $650,000 $13,842,981
{%) Named Projects: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Categorical Projects Total *:
ADA Corrective Measures - City wide $ 100,000 20,000 $100,000
Pavement Management - Citywide $ 50,000 | | 10,000 $50,000
Signal Maintenance - Citywide $ 100,000 20,000 $100,000
. 1 $0
ET R I R $0
e = $0
: ' 1 S T VS TR §0)
—————— — ::,' e $o
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 250,000 G| $ 50,000 | 50,000 $250,000
{%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): s | 10%1 8%

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003:

. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section.
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.
. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

oA WD

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

4774-2014

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:

10/20/2014

Revised June 5, 2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Domingo Gonzales, Engineering Services Administrator
CONTACT PHONE: 760-255-5121
CONTACT EMAIL: dgonzales@barstowca.org

Total Programmed: $14,092,981

Total Carryover Programmed: $0

Total Estimated Programmed: $14,092,981
Check: $14,092,981

150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $28,668,353

Does programing amount exceed 150% limit:

No



Please do not change, alter or modity this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Attachment A

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: Clty of Big Bear Lake FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $0.00 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $322,491.33 $331,359.84 $341,300.64 $352,392.91 $364,726.66 $1,712,271.38
E Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
stimated Total 3 Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share 0w \Snam O Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Rrogmmmed
£0.00
N I Y R . I $0.00
Thrush Drive - Pavement Reconstruction $ 16,000.00 $ 16,000.00 o $16,000.00
I Talmadge Road - Pavement Reconstructon I 98,000.00 S $ 98,000.00 e . o I I $98,000.00
Glenview Road - Pavement Reconstruction $ 31,000.00 | | | $ 31,000.00 o - | | 1 s $31,000.00
Luceme - Pavement Reconstruction =~ — ~|$  26,000.00 ) $ 26,000.00 B ] o i B Sd . B $26,000.00
Starvation Flats - Pavement Restoration 1% 20,000.00| | . $ 20,000.00 . 1l 1 - T B B $20,000.00
iMoonridge Rroad - Pavement Restoraton 1$ 2000000 | j - $ 20,000.00 N | | 1 o o e i o $20,000.00
Pheasant - Pavement Reconstruction . $ 10,000.00 ] K 10,000.00 | B ] ] R - o $10,000.00
Cienega - Pavement Reconstructon 1%  278,000.00 8 B $  278,000.00 | 1 i ] 1 I $278,000.00
Dove Court - Pavement Reconstruction = . =g === s c ~|$ 2000000 A e e, ] ] $  20,000.00 | 1 | I N ) . $20,000.00
Fox Drive - Pavement Reconstruction == . - '_T 45,000.00 ] | 1 - 18 45,000.00 | | $45,000.00
Cliff Lane - Pavement Reconstruction 1$ 30,000.00 R 1% 30,000.00 | B | . $30,000.00
Manzanita Court - Pavement Reconstruction ——— - $ 18,000.00 B | |1$  18,000.00 | 1 _ 1 _ $18,000.00
Ironwood Drive - Pavement Reconstruction B $ 200,000.00 | i 0 1$  200,000.00 | - | ] - $200,000.00
|Medicine Man Place - Pavement Reconstruction . $ 140,000.00 | | 1% 40,000.00 | | A i - $40,000.00
Talbot Drive - Pavement Reconstruction 1% 200,000.00 B | ] R | {$  200,000.00 | 1 $200,000.00
Ironwood Drive - Pavement Reconstruction $ 158,000.00 ] J 1 . 1 $  158,000.00 | H| $158,000.00
Park Avenue - Pavement Reconstruction $ 370,000.00 $ 370,000.00 $370,000.00
Project Count: 17 Named Projects Total:| $ 1,680,000.00 $ - |$  221,000.00]$ - |$ 290800000]% - |$ 333,00000][% - |$ 358,000.00]$ - |$  370,000.00 $1,580,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 1,680,000 $221,000.00 $298,000.00 $333,000.00 $358,000.00 $370,000.00 $1,580,000.00
{%) Named Projects: 689% 90% 98% 102% 101%
Categorical Projects Total *:
General Program Categories - Overlay 1$ 400,000.00 $ 80,000.00 $400,000.00} ##
$0.00
1 ] $0.00
i . | $0.00
o | & ! : i $0.00
i S : | | =D R eati | $0.00
_ il 1 1 e o ' A $0.00
EETEESTETA : $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 400,000.00 i [ ~|s  80,000.00 | $400,000.00
{%) Categorical Projects {(cannot exceed 50%): 24%} i 23%| ] i a3%) e = et d 229&]
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 1,980,000.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 1,880,000.00
. if Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 1,980,000.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 2,568,407.07
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Iimprovement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

s wWwn =

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-29

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/22/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: David Lawrence, Dir. of Public Works/City Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 866-5831 ext 198

CONTACT EMAIL: dlawrence @citybigbearlake.com

Revised June 5, 2014



MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Please do not change, alter or modify this template.

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
AGENCY NAME: City of Chino FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 alowlAvalable;
(Carryover plus estimate) |
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $914,757.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,168,177.88 $1,200,302.78 $1,236,311.86 $1,276,491.99 $1,321,169.21 $7,117,210.72
Estimated Total Nexus Pfo]e:l? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Strest
- ) Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Camyover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Measure | Programmed
Named Projects: Sharo (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate _Funds Estimate
Project C7055- Central Avenue at Phillips Avenue- Traffic Signal Modification 1% 65,557.00 ~|% ess5700| ] ~ . $65,557.00
Project C7051- Pine Avenue Flood Safety Gates o $ 25,200.00 | ~|$  25200.00| o $25,200.00
Project C7059- Street Rehab. FY 2013-2014 - Norton Avenue — Edison Avenue to Schaefer
Avenue, Wainut Avenue Widening and Rehabilitation — Ross Avenue to Oaks Avenues,
Eucalyptus Avenue — Ramona Avenue to Pipeline Avenue, Grand Avenue - Roswell Avenue
to State Route 71 (eastbound lanes), Benson Avenue - B Street to Riverside Drive,
Riverside Drive — Yorba Avenue to Railroad Crossing, Magnolia Avenue - Edison Avenue to
Schaefer Avenue, Tronkeel Avenue — Benson Avenue to Oaks Avenue, Benson Avenue —~
Riverside Drive to Walnut Avenue, Twelfth Street — Schaefer Avenue to Chino Avenue. $ 535,000.00 $  535,000.00 $535,000.00
Project C7812- Street Rehab. on Riverside Drive- Yorba Avenue to Central Avenue; Traffic ' : — — e 1 1 ¥ 1 71 )
Signal Modification at Riverside Drive/Monte Vista Avenue $ 249,000.00 N $  249,000.00 | | EEE $249,000.00
Project C7026- El Prado Rehabilitation- Sub Area 1 $ 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 m)ooo‘oo
Project C7053- Traffic Signal Modification at Riverside Drive at Ramona Avenue $ 175,000.00 $ 175.000.00 $175,000.00
R e gi—— S S—— = - - - e 3 A, 4% = A4 - - s —l A - —
Project C7061- Traffic Signal Modification at Telephone Avenue and Philadelphia Street $ 200,000.00 $ 200,000.00 $200,000.00
Project G7023- Traffic Signal Improvement Project- Edison Avenue at Ramona Avenue, o T
Yorba Avenue and Monte Vista Avenue (HSIP) . g e $  106,000.00 $ 106,000.00 " $106,000.00
Project G7024- Central Avenue sidewalk/access ramps and 7th Street/Riverside Drive
|Improvements (HSIP) $ 28,632.00 | $ 28,632.00 e e _ | $28,632.00
NEW:- Traffic Signal Central System Ugrade- MSRC Grant $ 110.000.00 $ 110.000.00 $110,000.00
NEW- FY 2015-2016 Street Rehab- Walnut Ave- Marshall Ave to Monte Vista Ave, Pipeline | - B . T
Avenue- Edison Avenue to Eucalyptus Avenue $ 400,000.00 $  400,000.00 $400,000.00
NEW- FY 2015-2016 Traffic Signal Modification Project- Philadelphia Street at Town Square
Avenue o - | $ 200,151.39 | ) $ 200,151.39 ] $200,151.39|
NEW- FY 2016-2017 Street Rehab- Riverside Dr- Central Avenue to Magnofia Avenue $ 400,000.00 $  400,000.00 $400,000.00
(NEW-FY 2016-2017 Traffic Signal Modifications- Grand Ave at Specfrum East; Grand Ave - i
at Spectrum West $ 218,155.93 $ 218,155.93 | $218,155.93
NEW- FY 2017-2018 Street Rehab- El Prado Road- Kimbail Avenue to Central Avenue $ 400,000.00 | $  400,000.00 $400,000.00
NEW- FY 2017-2018 Traffic Signal Modification- Schaefer Avenue at Ramona Avenue $ 238,245.99 $ 238,245.99 s 1 $238,245.99|
NEW- FY 2018-2019 Street Rehab- Chino Avenue- Pipeline Avenue to Ramona Avenue $ 400,000.00 1% 400,00000|  $400,000.00}
NEW- FY 2018-2019 Traffic Signal Modification Project- Pipeline Avenue at Schaefer I
Avenue $ 260,584.60 | 1% 260,584.60 __$260,584.60
Project Count: 18 = Named Projects Total:| $ 4,051,526.91 |8 914,757.00 I$ 619,632.00 - I $ 600,151.39 - [ $ 618,155.93 - [ $ 6382459919 0 ! $ 660,584.60 ~$4,051,526.91
Total Carryover + Estimate: $4,051,526.91 $1,534,389.00 $600,151.39 $618,165.93 $638,245.99 $660,584.60 $4,051,526.91
(%6} Named Projects: 131% 50% 50% 50% 50%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Asphalt Pavement/Overlay - Citywide $ 1,805,106.00 340,000.00 382,673.00 _$1,805,106.00
Concrete Maintenance/ Graffiti Abatement - Citywide o ($§  1,061,826.00 | 200,000.00 $  206,000.00 | 225,101.00 $1,061,826.00
Traffic Control/ Signal Maintenance - Citywide $ 234,294.85 44,088.94 $ 4395139 52,810.60 _$234,294.85
I $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 3,101,226.85 584,088.94 _660,584.60 I $3,101,226.85
(%] Categorical Projects {cannot exceed 50%): 50%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Categorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 7,162,753.76
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 914,757.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 6,237,996.76
1. If Measure 1 allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 7,152,753.76
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 10,675,816.08
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure ! estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-29
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: October 07, 2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Jose Alire, Assistant City Manager/Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 334-3400
CONTACT EMAIL: jatire@cityofchino.org

Revision Date 5/29/2013

5cl37



MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Exhibit "A"

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: Clty of Chino Hills FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $3,101,721.02 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,110,871.04 $1,141,420.00 $1,175,662.60 $1,213,871.63 $1,256,357.14 $8,999,903.43 |
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
. Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Shato ()]} Share () Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate rogmmned
Pine Avenue Extension (City of Chino is lead agency) CH Project No. S08005 $ 4,201,000.00 | 86.2%| 13.8%| $ 200.00 - S o I $200.00

FY 2012/13 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (area bounded by SR 142 to the north,
Glen Ridge Dr to the south, Peyton Dr to the west, and Rolling Ridge Dr to the east);
Replacement of llluminated Street Signs with RSNS Signs on Chino Hllls Pkwy (Carbon
Canyon Rd to east City limits) CH Project No. $13004 $  1,079,600.00 | $ 1,032,600.00 : "y = P

$1,032,600.00

EY 2013/14 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (portions of Los Serranos; Pipeline Ave
from Country Club Dr to Soquel Cyn Pkwy; residential public streets in the area north of

Soquel Cyn Pkwy btwn Pipeline Ave and Los Serranos CC Dr; residential public streets east
of Butterfield Ranch Rd to Pomona Rincon Rd, south of Chino Hills HS and north of Vermeer

Dr) CH Project No. S14001 o $ 1,000,000.00 $ 98450000 ) i I I _ $984,500.00
EY 2013/14 Striping Program - Arterials: Grand Avenue, Peyton Drive, Chino Hills Parkway,

| Chino Avenue, and Soquel Canyon Parkway CH Project No. $14003 $  50,000.00 | '$ 46,900.00 | N 1 $46,900.00
EY 2013/14 ADA Compliance Program (Peyton Dr from Chino Ave to SR 71) CH Project No.

S14004 S - I ] _50,000.00 | $  7,700.00 $7,700.00
Raised Median on Pipeline Avenue Construct a raised median on Pipeline Ave between SR

142 and the northern City limits Multiple Funding Sources CH Project No. S14009 $ 375,800.00 $ 37,700.00 $37,700.00
SR71 Off Ramp Extension - Widen off ramp at Grand Avenue and SR-71. Funding is the - T T ]
City's fixed contribution to a larger Caltrans project. CH Project No. S09010 $ 175,000.00 | $  175,000.00 $175,000.00
FY 2014/15 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (residential public streets adjacent to

Butterfield Ranch Rd from Rosebud Ct south to Wrangler Rd; Fairfield Ranch Rd from Soquel

Cyn Pkwy to end) CH Project No. $15001 ($  1,000,000.00 | 1 1$ 1,000,000.00 _ . - $1,000,000.00

FY 2015/16 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (area bounded by Peyton Dr to the east,'~
Carbon Canyon Rd to the west, Chino Hills Pkwy to the north, and Oak Creek Rd to the

$1,000,000.00

[south) |$  1,000,000.00 ‘ $ 1,000,000.00

FY 2016/17 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (Rancho Hills Drive from Eucalyptus
Avenue to Windmill Creek and residential streets off of Rancho Hills Drive; Windmill Creek

$1,000,000.00

EY 2017/18 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (residential public streets in the area
from Falling Star Ln south to Sun Rose Dr and from Auburn Ct east to Falcon Ridge Dr and

| Drive from Eucalyptus Avenue to north end of Windmill Creek Drive and reside $ 1,000,000.00 | I $ 1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

Spring Crest Dr) - ~ _ $  1,000,000.00 B i ! $ 1,000,000.00

FY 2018/19 Street Program - Slurry seal and overlay (area south of Chino Ave & north of

Grand Ave btwn Monte Verde Dr east to the City limits) $ 1,000,000.00 $ 1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Project Count: 12 Named Projects Total:| $  11,931,400.00 $ 2,109,600.00 | $ 1,175,000.00 | § - I $ 1,000,000.00 | $ = |$ 1,000,00000 18 - 1§;1 ,000,000.00 | $ - | $ 1,000,000.00 $7,284,600.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 7,284,600 1 $3,284,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ~$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $7,284,600.00

(%) Named Projects: 296% 88% 85% 82% 80%

Categorical Projects Total *:

Annual Sidewalk Replacement Program B $ 500,000.00 | ] _ V=Pl 5 - |$ 10000000 [0 100,000.00 100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00  $500,000.00

Annual Striping Program B - 1E3 250,000.00 | ] ~ |$ 50,000 _ ' . 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00 $  50,000.00 $250,000.00

Annual ADA Compliance Program ) 13 1250,000.00 | | . e [ . ] I 50,000.00 50,000.0 $ 50,000.00 $250,000.00

Traffic Signal LED Replacement Program _ 18 150,000.00 | . : 30,000 ' : 30,000.00 30,000.00 $ 3000000  $150,000.00

Traffic Signal Controller Upgrade Program $ 75,000.00 | ~25,000.0 ; . $  25,000.00 $75,000.00
Categorical Projects Totak: | $  1,226,000.00 e 1255,000.00 | §  230,000.00 $  255,000.00 | $1,225,000.00

(%) Categorical Projects {cannot exceed 50%): N L z L1 20‘31,]
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 8,509,600.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 2,109,600.00

In_Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 6,400,000.00

1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 8,509,600.00

2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 13,499,855.15

3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.

5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14R-36

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: August 26,2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Steve Nix, City Engineer

CONTACT PHONE: (909) 364-2766

CONTACT EMAIL: snix@chinohills.org

Revised june 5, 2014

Exhibit "A"



Revised June 5, 2014

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD:

2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:

Sept. 16, 2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Victor Ortiz, P.E., Engineering Superintendent
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 524-4210
CONTACT EMAIL: vortiz@ci.colton.ca.us

Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Colton FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,157,841.00 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $773,642.33 $794,917.50 $818,765.02 $845,374.89 $874,963.01 $6,265,503.75
E Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
stimated Total X Measure |
. Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Pl
Named Projects: Share (%):] Snare O8) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate 9
$0.00
Colton Crossing - Laurel Grade Separation $  55,349,000.00 | $ 1,357,636.00 N . . $1,357,636.00
Bridge Retrofit - BNSF Track over La Cadena Drive $ 130,000.00 | 1$ 12,000.00 R o I B . 3 $12,000.00
Bridge Retrofit - La Cadena Dr. & Wilson Elem POC $ 130,000.00) | $  12,000.00 I I I 1B ~ $12,000.00
Bridge Retrofit - Mt. Vemon Ave. over Santa Ana River 1% 621,494.00 | i |$ 1200000] ] . I $12,000.00
Bridge Retrofit - UPRR Track over C Street $ 130,000.00 | |'$ 12,000.00 — - o 1 $12,000.00
Bridge Retrofit - BNSF Track over C Street 18 195,000.00 | |$  12,000.00 B - L ] N B 0 $12,000.00
Bridge Retrofit - Colton High POC at Rancho Avenue B $ 124,600.00 B $ 12,00000f S | e - . ! 1 B $12,000.00
Barton Bridge Replacement Project $  3,243,075.00 | $  32,090.00 _ 1'$ 150,000.00 | 1$ 150,000.00 | 1$ 150,000.00 $482,090.00
Mt. Vernon Bridge over UPRR Widening Project o 1%  10,961,800.00 | i ~|$ 150,000.00 | | $ 150,000.00 | 1$ 250,000.00 $550,000.00
|La Cadena Bridge over Santa Ana River Replacement Project $  27,535,000.00 | ' 1 ) |$ 150,000.00 | | $ 150,000.00 | | $ 250,000.00 $550,000.00
| South Colton Drainage Project 1$ 1266,667.00 | '$  40,00000] - | B 2 $40,000.00
Wahington St./Reche Canyon Intersection Improvement (CMAQ) $ 400,000.00 $ 52,774.00 et ~ $52,774.00
Mt. Vernon Avenue Corridor Traffic Signal improvement 18 770,000.00 $  77,000.00 1 - $77,000.00
Washington Street Extension $ 1,500,000.00 $ 54341.00| | _ | n L . $54,341.00|
[Pavement Rehabilitation - Washington Street (Mt. Vernon to Waterman) [ $ 465,000.00 | R | $ 100,000.00 | |$ 150,000.00 ' $ 215,000.00 | $465,000.00
Pavement Rehabifitation - Reche Canyon Road (Shane Dr. to Topanga) 1s 372,000.00 $ 372,000.00 RS $372,000.00
Pavement Rehabilitation - Mt. Vernon Avenue (Olive St. to City Limit) $ 360,000.00 $ 100,000.00 | $ 260,000.00 | P ] $360,000.00
Pavement Rehabilitation - Rancho Avenue (Valley Blvd. to UPRR Bridge) $ 110,000.00 ] ] - ~|$ 110,000.00 ~$110,000.00|
Pavement Rehabilitation - lowa Avenue (I-215 Project Limit to Main Street) $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 | $150,000.00}
Pavernent Rehabilitation - Hunts Lane (Washington St. to Moutainwoods St.) | § 180,000.00 $ 180,000.00 | o § $180,000.00
Mt. Vemon Bridge over Santa Ana River Emergency Repair $ 352,334.78 _ _ $ 650,000.00 | Fieitens ";$650 000.00
Pepper Avenue Interchange Project (Loan = $164,266.70) $ 7,655,000.00 | 66.0%| 34.0%| |$ 54,755.55 | $  54,755.55 |$ 54,755.57 | ] ) $164,266.67
La Cadena Drive Pavement Rehabilitation Project $ 300,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 | | $ 150,000.00 $300,000.00
$0.00
| $0.00
Project Count: 25  NamedProjectsTotal|$ 111,30007078| |  [$2157841.00[$ 70475555[$ - [|$ 74475555|$ - [$ 7e475557|% - |$ 81500000|$ - [$ 800,000.00 $5,987,107.67
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 5,987,108 $2,862,596.55 $744,755.55 ~ $764,755.57 ~ $815,000.00 ~ $800,000.00 $5,987,107.67
(%) Named Projects: 370% 94% 93% 96% 91%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Citiwide Street and Traffic Improvement $278,396.08 $50,161.95)0 = $74,963.01 $278,396.08
B $0.00
i $0.00
| ] $0.00
| 1 I $0.00
| $0.00
I 1 $0.00
$0.00
| Categorical Projects Total: | § 278,396.08 i [ $  50,161.95 [ C 74,963.01 $278,396.08
(%) Categorical Projects_(cannot exceed 50%): =L 9% Bl " 6%/ 9%
(") = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 6,265,503.75
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 2,157,841.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 4,107,662.75
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 6,265,503.75
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 9,398,255.63
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: R-92-14

Attachment #



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Attachment A

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: Clty of Fontana FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 {Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $4,763,842.00 |  MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $2,938,077.58 $3,018,874.72 $3,109,440.96 $3,210,497.79 $3,322,865.21 $20,363,598.26
Estimated T Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
otal o ¢ C T i Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover urrent arryover urren
Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate FrouEmed
Slover Avenue & Beech Ave $ 500,000.00 $  448,694.00 S - e— $448,694.00
Juniper Ave & Ceres $ 600,000.00 $ 569,387.00 - L _ $569,387.00
Randall Ave & Paimetto $ 300,000.00 $  233,533.00 - ] R = $233,533.00
Oleander Ave & Highland Ave $ 400,000.00 $  397,246.00 ST PN oo $397,246.00
Etiwanda Ave & Slover Ave o o $ 200,000.00 $ 184,819.00 - | $184,819.00
Valley Blvd. and Poplar Ave. R b 650,000.00 b 622,674.00 | 1 D I $622,674.00
Valley Blvd. and Oleander Ave. .. ]$  es5000000] $ 648,469.00 - I —— - $648,469.00
Randall Ave. & Juniper Ave e - | $ 440,780.00 1% 42,977.00 | o - B | - - | $42,977.00|
Vailey Bivd. & Almond Ave. o - o | $§ 70000000} | |$ 693509.00| ] N il . 1 $693,509.00
Foothill Blvd. & Sultana Ave. . B — - 1$ 25000000} | 1 o I 1$ 25000000 | 1 - $250,000.00
Cherry Ave. & Victoria Ave Realignment - o 18 1,00000000| | | 1% 1,000,000.00 | o SN M ——— g $1,000,000.00
Sierra Ave. & Riverside Ave. . - 1% 250,000.00 N N D $  250,000.00 L - $250,000.00
| Foothill Bivd. & Beech Ave. _ R I |$ 100000000 | . 1$ 1,000,000.00 | N $1,000,000.00
Alder Ave. & Marygold Ave. § 18 50000000 | | ~|$  500,000.00 - Y I | $500,000.00
San Bernardino Ave. & Oleander Ave. 1$ 500,000.00 | b 1 - I 1 - $  500,000.00 _ $500,000.00
Valley Blvd. & Beech Ave._ o 13 500,000.00 | R ] | ~|'$  500,000.00 | $500,000.00
Martin Ave. & Sierra Ave ) 1$ 380,000.00 | N 18  19552.00]$  360,000.00 | $379,552.00
Valley Median: Sierra Ave. to Vineyard Ave. _ - 1$ 100,000.00 | I$ 100,000.00 | 5100,000.00
Merrill Ave. & Paimetto Ave 1s 500,000.00 | | 1s 11157700 B ] |
San Bernardino Ave & Juniper Ave 18 500,000.00 | {8 122,596.00 [ _ 1
San Bernardino Ave & Palmetto 1% 500,000.00 | 1 |$ 186,829.00| ] ]
East Ave. & Miller Ave - 1% 250,000.00 | 1% 250,000.00 1
Cherry Ave. & Live Oak $ 500,000.00 $  481,980.00 $481,980.00
Project Count: 23 Named Projects Total| $  11,170,780.00 $ 4,763,842.00 | $ 2,710,000.00 - |$ 1,000,000.00]|$ - |$ 1,000,000.00]|$ - s 2 $ - |8 - $8,802,840.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: $7,473,842.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,473,842.00
{%) Named Projects: 254% 33% 32% 0% 0%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Citywide Measure | System (Signal Controllers) $ 425,000.00 ] 85,000.00 $425,000.00
Citywide Measure | System (Cabinets) $ 325,000.00 65,000.00  $325,000.00
Citywide Measure | System (Computerized Signal Coordiation) $ 475,000.00 1 95,000.00 | 95,000.00 $475,000.00
Citywide CMP System $ 375,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 $375,000.00
Citywide Signal Communication System $ 460,000.00 i ] s et 92,000.00 $460,000.00
|Citywide Signal Maintenance System $ 450,000.00 k ' =15 & | oA 90,000.00 $450,000.00
Electronic Signal Detection $ 396,250.00 ) 79,250.00 | i | [ FeRE R & ' 79,250.00 $396,250.00
Electronic Data Transmission $ 425 ,000.00 R b SR Lo b 85,000.00 ' 85,000.00 $425,000.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $  3,331,260.00 B o g ., 866,250.00 $3,331,250.00
%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): [ 2o . , _ | 21%| . 20%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 12,134,090.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 4,763,842.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 8,041,250.00
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 12,805,092.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 30,545,397.39
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

G AW -

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-093

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Monique Molina, Administrative Analyst ii
CONTACT PHONE: 909-350-7607

CONTACT EMAIL: mfmolina@fontana.org

Revised June 5, 2014

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Attachment A

AGENCY NAME:

City of Grand Terrace

FY 201

4/2015

FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019

Total Available

(Carryover plus

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $368,290.00 |

MEASURE | ESTIMATE:

$178,532.85

$183,442.50 $188,945.78 $195,086.52 $201,914.54

_estimate ;
$1,316,212.19 |

Named Projects:

Estimated Total
Project Cost

Nexus Pro]ect?

FY 2014/2015

FY 2016/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019

Public OF
Share (%) | Shar (%)

" Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

: Carryover

Current
Estimate

Curfent
Estimate

Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

Carryover

Funds Funds

Total Local Street
Measure |
Programmed

Barton Road, Mount Vernon to 100’ west of Canal Street

355,350.00

N/A N/A

$266,083.15

$89,266.85

$355,350.00

McClarren Street, Vivenda Court to Canal Street

370,450.00

N/A N/A

$

102,206.85 $183,443.00|  84,800.15

$370,450.00

Robin Way and Warbler Avenue

199,500.00

N/A N/A

$ 104,145.63 $ 95,354.37

$198,500.00

Glendora Drive and Minona Drive

205,400.00

N/A N/A

$ 105,400.00

- |8

100,000.00

$205,400.00

Palm Avenue-Slurry Seal

PR P | |h

135,512.19

N/A N/A

- $ 135,512.19

$135,512.19

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Project Count: 5 Named Projects Total:

$

- 1,266,212.19

$

266,083.15 | $

89,266.85

10220685[$  183,44300[ § - [s 1es94578] 8 - [s  195354.37 S - [s

240,912.19

$1,266,212.19

Total Carryover + Estimate:

$

- 1,266,212

$356,350.00

$285,649.85 $188,945.78 $195,354.37 $240,912.19

$1,266,212.19

(%) Named Projects:

199%

156% 100% 100% 118%

Categorical Projects Total *:

Citywide ADA Ramp Retrofit Program

Categorical Projects Total:

1

{%) Categorical Prolects (cannot exceed 50%}:

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003:
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section.

2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.

4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-63

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 10/28/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Sandra Molina, Cimmunity Development Director

CONTACT PHONE: 909-430-2225

CONTACT EMAIL: smolina@cityofgrandterrace.org

Revised June 5, 2014

s 5000000

IR

$50,000.004

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

0%]

Total Programmed:

Total Carryover Programmed:

Total Estimated Programmed:

Check:

150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover:
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit:

PP P PP

1,316,212.19
368,290.00
947,922.19
1,316,212.19
1,974,318.29
No



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 | _
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City Of Hesperia FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover pius
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,586,596.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $2,468,676.00 $2,542,736.28 $2,619,018.37 $2,697,588.92 $2,778,516.59 $15,693,132.15
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Tota‘l‘Local S}mei
Project Cost Public OIF Camyover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share (%) [Share (%) | Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate hroommned
Highway 395 and Joshua Street Park N Ride Expnansion Project (CO 6523) $ 30,000.00 $  30,000.00 $30,000.00
Eighth Avenue btw Main St & Orange St (Added to FY 2013-14 Streets Project CO 7128) 3 20,000.00 g 20,000.00 ~ $20,000.00
IFY 2014-15 Annual Street Improvement Project (CO 7129) $ 2,105499.00 | $ 2,105499.00 I R _ $2,105,499.00
Willow Street Paseo (CO 7123) 3 70,438.00 $  70,438.00 T e $70,438.00
ADA Transition Plan {CO 7400) _ 3 50,250.00 $ 50,250.00 - - o - $50,250.00
e _ e $0.00
A _ T | 1 ) $0.00
FY 2015-16 Annual Street Improvement Project 1,271,368.14 1 I $ 1,271,368.14 | B L | 1,271,368.14
FY 2016-17 Annual Street Improvement Project E 1,309,509.18 R 1% 1,309,509.18 . o 1309,609.18
FY 2017-18 Annual Street Improvement Project — 1,348,794.46 o a R N $ 1,348,794.46 - 1 ,348,794.48
FY 2018-19 Annual Street improvement Project - __|$  1389,258.29 I . R $ 1,389,258.29 ,389,2568.29
i [ - 4 1 1 1 — ; $0.00
i B | VR h 1 . B . . N . i il $0.00
N . . . N 1 I R . $0.00
~ R o . . N $0.00
S _ _ S ] _ i $0.00
e ~ 1 . I N - _ B B il $0.00
. : il - S — _ E - [ $0.00
— - $0.00
- = e i i $0.00
o e | 1 i 1 1 . . B E ] $0.00
= S| = . $0.00|
= ===, $0.00
= . = 41— F s 1 $0.00
= = i i 1 4 === = 4 $0.00
i < $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 19 Named Projects Tota):| $ 7,695,117.07 $ 2,276,187.00| $ $ - |'s 1271,388.14 - | '$ 1309,508.18 - | $ 1,348,784.46 - |'$ 138925829 $7,595,117.07
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 7,595,117 $2,276,187.00 $1,271,388.14 $1,308,508.18 $1,348,794.46 $1,389,258.29 $7,505,117.07
(%) Named P! 92% 50% 50% 50%. 50%
Categorical Projects Total *:
FY 2014/15 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 1% 750,000.00 | i
FY 2015/16 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance $ 750,000.00 [
|FY 2016/17 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance $ 750,000.00 750,000.00 |
FY 2017/18 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance ($ .
FY 2018/19 Citywide Preservation and Maintenance 1% al
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 3,750,000.00
| (%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%):

("} = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003:

(S BP AN

. if Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section.
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.
. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the goveming body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

2014-045

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:

09/16/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:

John Leveilles, City Engineer

CONTACT PHONE:

(760) 947-1451

CONTACT EMAIL:

lieveillee@citvothesperia us

Revised lune 5, 2014

Total Programmed: $
Total Carryover Programmed: $
Total Estimated Programmed: $

11,345,117.07
2,276,187.00
9,068,930.07

Check: $
150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover. $
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit:

11,345,117.07
23,539,698.23
No

Attachment A



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Attachment A

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Highland FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Canyover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $7,294,980.45 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $789,071.10 $810,770.55 $835,093.67 $862,234.22 $892,412.41 $11,484,562.40
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
e Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current

Named Projects: Shars (%) | Shars (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate froorammed
gth Street Pavement Rehabilitation (Del Rosa Drive to Palm Avenue) = $ 1,023,980.00 $ 628,980.00|% 395,000.00 T —— dor e — $1,023,980.00
Paim Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation (Base Line to 5th Street) $ 513,000.00 $ 513,000.00 o I $513,000.00
Greenspot Road Bikeway Improvements ("S" Curve to City Limits south of Santa Ana River) | $ 75,000.00 $ 75,000.00 o S o $75,000.00
IBase Line Pavement Rehabilitation (Del Rosa Drive to Cole Avenue) $ 2,112,000.00| i IS S I | $ 1,707,000.00 [ $  405,000.00 . B e $2,112,000.00
Del Rosa Drive Pavement Rehabilitation (Base Lineto PacificStreet) ~~ |$  300,000.00 $  300,000.00 R S I - $300,000.00
Pacific Street Pavement Rehabilitation (Victoria Avenue to Paim Avenue) $ 800,000.00 ) . D T $ 246,00000|$  554,000.00 I - $800,000.00
Pacific Street Pavement Rehabilitation (Palm Avenue to Church Avenue) $ ~261,000.00 . $  261,000.00 B ] | N $261,000.00
Pacific Street Pavement Rehabilitation (south 1/2 from LaPraix Street to Boulder Avenue) $ 140,000.00 | g 1 1% 140,000.00 o | R I R $140,000.00
Highland Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation (Orchard Road to Church Street) $ 950,000.00 '* ~ B 1% 9s5000000fp | o 1 $950,000.00
Greenspot Road Pavement Rehabilitation (Boulder Avenue to Plunge Creek) $ 1,829,000.00 o . o _C_ L ~|$ 1,398,00000} %  431,000.00 i . $1,820,000.00
Base Line Pavement Rehabilitation (Yamell Road to E/O Marigold Avenue) $ 763,000.00 I Y 1% 76300000 | ) $763,000.00
Old Greenspot and Merris Street Street Improvements (East Highland Village) $  311,582.00 1 I B ) 1l N ) | - N 1% 266,000.00 $266,000.00
Arroya Vista Drive Pavement Rehabilitation (Orchard Road to East Terminus) $ 212,000.00 | . ] P - | 1$  212,000.00 | $212,000.00
Orchard Road Pavement Rehabilitation (Highland Avenue to Arroyo Vista Drive) $ 101,000.00 | — | $  101,000.00 | $101,000.00
$0.00
- | 1 i o ] ) I A 51 $0.00)
] | | ] - ] L $0.00
] $0.00
$0.00
_ . | $0.00
= e | - g = B = ) [ B $0.00
- o R $0.00
i $0.00
i I $0.00
: i | of: I ] $0.00
| $0.00
$0.00
| $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 14 Named Projects Total:| $ 9,391,662.00 $ 1,216,980.00 | §  395,000.00 | $ 2,007,000.00 | $  405,000.00 | $  647,000.00 | $  554,000.00 | $ 3,111,000.00 |$ 431,00000]|$ 313,000.00 | $  266,000.00 $9,345,980.00
Total Carryover + Estimate: $9,345,980.00 $1,611,980.00 $2,412,000.00 $1,201,000.00 $3,542,000.00 $579,000.00 $9,345,980.00

{%) Named Projects: 204% 297% 144% 411% 65%
Categorical Projects Total *:
City Wide Pavement Management $  2,093,000.00 | 394,000.00 r S 446,000.00 $2,093,000.00
7 $0.00
L [ $0.00
e E i 1 B $0.00
N = = | 1 1 g $0.00
i | ' $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: [ $  2,093,000.00 N i 446,000.00 $2,093,000.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): Heed 50% 3 50%)

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

In Accor e with Measure | Strat

A WN =

ic Plan Poli
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section.
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.

. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.
. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

4

Revised June 5, 2014

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Ernest Wong, Public Works Director/City Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: 909-864-8732, ext. 212

CONTACT EMAIL: ewong @cityothighland.org

Total Programmed:
Total Carryover Programmed:

Total Estimated Programmed:

Check:

150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover:
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit:

$ 11,438,980.00

$ 7,294,980.00

$ 4,144,000.00

$ 11,438,980.00

$ 17,226,843.60
No



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 | _
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Loma Linda FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 {Carryover plus
astimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $473,000.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $360,376.16 $371,187.44 $382,323.07 $393,792.76 $405,606.54 $2,386,285.98
Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
Estimated Total AL Measure |
3 Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share (0)]| Share,(%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Ronmmec
Stewart Street-add 1 lane each direction with 1 new traffic signal and 1 signal modification. | $ 5,600,000.00 I 1 50,000.00 | $  100,000.00 | R e ______ $150,000.00
Barton Road - UPRR to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Mountain View Avenue - Barton Road i . - __ - O _ T $0.00
to Lawton Avenue - Pavement Rehabilitation o $ 170,000.00 | $ 16600000 s ] I . $166,000.00
Mountain View Avenue - Lawton Avenue to Beaumont Avenue; Lawton Avenue - Mountain 1 | D [ —— i I R ] - $0.00
View Avenue to Saint David Street; Beaumont Avenue - Mountain View Avenue to Whittier | ] N = | R . I - $0.00
Avenue; Whittier Avenue - Mayberry Street to Beaumont Avenue; Tract 13887; Tract 12294 N B 1 N [ . I I I R B $0.00
Tract 9438; Tract 14216; Tracts 10131 through 10137; Tract 11516; Tract 13046; Tract N . | il . - a I D R 1] ] $0.00
13705; Tract 13943; Tract 16650; Tract 16730; Tract 12475; Tract 12609; Tract 15422; | - 1l R ] - $0.00
Rosewood Drive; Spade Drive; Sun Avenue; Business Center Drive; Commerce Street, | o e e e _s ] o - B $0.00
Corporate Drive; Enterprise Drive; Industrial Court, University Avenue; Campus Street 1 i - il - I 1 )  $0.00|
from Barton Road to Stewart Street - Pavement Rehabilitation ~1$  346,000.00 i I B $ 34600000 | ] il SR
- _ - i o o B B | ) | $0.00
Barton Road - UPRR to Anderson Street; Tract 9871; Tract 9871-1; Tract 9871-2; Tract B B 1 $0.00
10695; Tract 8585; Tract 9299; Tract 3558; Mission Road - Mountain View Avenueto | ] i 1 Bl | $0.00
Van Leuven Street; Avenida Requero Street; Main Street; Mayberry Street; Juanita Street;, | ] = _ I | 1 $0.00
Adella Street; Anita Street; Tract 16323; Tract 16341 - Pavement Rehabilitation $ 357,300.00 | | ] $  357,300.00 $357,300.00
I : _ S — 1 | $0.00
[ Tract 3099; Tract 5811; Tract 4109; Tract 6669; Tract 6913; Tract 7027; Tract 6983, Tract | o - N $0.00
6541; Tract 7418; Tract 8629, Tract 9004; Tract 10075; Tract8517; Tract 9103; Tract 9277, | | - S | | $0.00
9276; Tract 9292; Tract 15700; Tract 9389; Tract 9152; Anderson Street - Barton Road to ] 1 N $0.00
Lawton Avenue; Benton Street - Barton Road to Lawton Avenue; Huron Way - Pavement | ] 1 $0.00
|Rehabilitation - $ 368,800.00 ] . 1$  368,800.00 $368,800.00
R ) ] - o o o ) | - | $0.00
I Tract 14544; Tract 14552; Tract 15071; Tract 14545; Tract 12458; Tract 13635; Tract i I | ) $0.00
13449; Tract 16382 1s 380,000.00 | |$ 377,213.00 $377,213.00
$0.00
Project Count: 22 Named Projects Total:| $ 7,222,100.00 $ 50,000.00 | $  266,000.00 - |$  348,00000( 8 - |$ 357,300.00 | $ - |$ 368,800.00|% - |$ 37721300 $1,419,313.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 1,765,313 $316,000.00 $346,000.00 $357,300.00 $368,800.00 $377,213.00 $1,765,313.00
(%) Named Projects: 88% 93% 93% 94% 93%
Categorical Projects Total *:
| Sidewalk corrective measures - Citywide $ 300,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 $300,000.00
Striping and Signage Maintenance - Citywide 1% 100,000.00 25,00000 ) = 25,000.00 $100,000.00
1 1 I $0.00
1 = | DL $0.00
|- - . . —————— ) : . — — $0.0°
1 _ |==1es : 2 | $0.00
e e $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 400,000.00 $ 85,000.00 | B 1SS 85,000.00 | = 85,000.00 $400,000.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): 22% SRR | 22% ]IS sai 21%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 1,819,313.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 50,000.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 2,115,313.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 2,165,313.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 3,579,428.96
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: R2014-35
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 08/26/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: T. Jarb Thaipejr, City Manager/Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 799-2811
CONTACT EMAIL: jthaipejr @lomalinda-ca.gov

Revision Date 5/25/2013

12 of 37



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
Total Available
AGENCY NAME: CITY OF MONTCLAIR FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus

estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $606,680.39 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $546,619.09 $563,017.66 $579,908.19 $597,305.44 $615,224.60 $3,508,755.38
Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
Estimated Total e Measure |
z Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current

Named Projects: Share (%) | Sare (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate oIS

Monte Vista Avenue/Union Pacific Grade Separation Project-R/W Clearance-Maintenance $ 175,000.00 | $  175,000.00 S $175,000.00

Monte Vista Avenue/Union Pacific Grade Separation Project-Design $ 320,000.00 | $  320,000.00 N [— $320,000.00

Monte Vista Avenue/Union Pacific Grade Separation Project-Construction R 1,400,000.00 i 1% 700,000.00 $ 70000000 R $1,400,000.00

Central Avenue/UPRR Overhead Reconstruction Project-PA/ED $ 200,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 1$  10,000.00 | o $200,000.00

Central Avenue/lUPRR Overhead Reconstruction Project-Construction - $ 1,600,000.00 - - | A $  600,000.00 $  600,000.00 $1,200,000.00

Monte Vista Avenue Pavement Rehab-Arrow Highway to north City limit 1 $ 300,000.00 $  300,000.00 e e $300,000.00

- S - o - A [ B G SR | . R - ) $0.00

[ I T B - | i | $0.00

- y B - I i $0.00
. B ] | - B mw s I 1 a | $0.00

B . . . o R o ; R I "7 a ) $0.00
= o b i i e $0.00
I | ] | ] $0.00

- N I | - | ) | 1 ____$0.00

— ) | N | ] | S R $0.00

i _ | _ 1 — $0.00

$0.00

- 1 : 1 - $0.00

_ _ N ] | | 1 $0.00

. 1 | Bl ] $0.00

_ $0.00

$0.00

Project Count: 6 Named Projects Total:| §  3,895,000.00 $ - |$  845,000.00 | $ - |$ 770,000.00 | $ - |$  770,000.00 | $ - |$ 610,000.00 | $ - |$  600,000.00 $3,695,000.00

Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 3,595,000 $845,000.00 $770,000.00 $770,000.00 $610,000.00 $600,000.00 $3,595,000.00
(%) Named Projects: 155% 137% 133% 102% 98%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Pavement Rehabilitation-Various Locations ~ $ 500,000.00 i 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 [E $  100,000.00 $500,000.00
$0.00
) | 1 ‘ $0.00
1 i $0.00
i $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 600,000.00 $  100,000.00 '_ 100,000.00 : $  100,000.00 $  100,000.00 | $500,000.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): ¥ 18%|_ 7% _ 17% | BESERE 16%]
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 4,095,000.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 4,095,000.00
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 4,095,000.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 5,263,133.06
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

(S SR VI

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-3048

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/08/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Michael C. Hudson, Public Works Director
CONTACT PHONE: 909-625-9441

CONTACT EMAIL: mhudson@cityofmontclair.org

Revised June 5, 2014



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Needles FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Canyover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $494,000.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $118,904.00 $122,471.12 $126,145.25 $129,929.61 $133,827.50 $1,125,277.48 |
E Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
stimated Total = Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Programmed
Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate rog
Front Strest Slurry Seal $ 135,295.00 3 135,295.00 $135,295.00
West Broadway (from J St to Iceplant) | $ 200,000.00 $  200,000.00 1l - - — $200,000.00
(Slurry Seal) b - T e e . $0.00
Third Street Slurry Seal | $ 100,000.00 $ 10000000 | £ 1 | [ . I $100,000.00
Construction Management $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 N e $1 .0%.00
.00
Casa Linda (San Clemente to Lacima curb, gutter, sdwalk, drainage $§  60,000.00 | $  60,000.00 N | o | $60,000.00
Coronado Street from J to Peru 1 1/2 inch cap $ 145,000.00 L $  145,000.00 e - | $145,000.00
Construction Management o $ 1,000.00 b $ 1,000.00 I ) $1,000.00
$0.00
Fog Seal Easy Street Mustang to Schultz 792 - I 160,000.00 1 T B 1 i $  160,000.00 $160,000.00
Fog Seal Holiday Way Victory & Mustang Ln 1000’ 3 160,000.00 N ______ 1 ] - |$ 160,000.00 = | $160,000.00
Fog Seal Mustang Lane, Holiday Way & Easy Street 1110" . $ 160,000.00 ] 1 o 4 b - 1 - | ' $  160,000.00 o $160,000.00
| Construction Management _ I o 18 1,00000] | 1 _ i _ I 1 _ ] $ 1,000.00 S| s ol - . $1,000.00
$0.00
Construction Management s 1,00000| | 1 I I 1 ] B | 1% 1,000.00 | . $1.0gg.00.
.00
Construction Management s 1,000.00 | 1 1 ] b1 ] ] - |s  1.000.00 $1,000.00
- o ] : 1 b il | 1 ] $0.00
- | I 1 | ol | b 1 $0.00
- o | R ] | I | $0.00
. o - | | . i 1 $0.00
N 1 1 1 | y $0.00
| N o | B | | 1 | 1 . 1 $0.00
[ _ | 1 ] ] 1 . ! $0.00
| hl ] ! | 1 I | i I $0.00
- 1 . | il 1 B R ] i . . $0.00
- ] il L ] i | ] | $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 24 Named Projects Total:| $ 1,125,205.00 $ - |$ 436205008 - l $ 206,000.00 | $ - r$ 481,000.00 | $ = | $ 1,000.00 | $ - [ $ 1,000.00 $1,125,295.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 1,125,295 $436,295.00 $206,000.00 $481,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,125,295.00
(%} Named Projects: 367% 168% 381% 1% 1%
Categorical Projects Total *:
B : { | 00909092 SN 00 0 (DR 0 |[DESEEEEE__——| 20 2$§«'°096§”0$|[DEES__—_ 00800 ' $0.00
| $0.00
L - 1 { $0.00
_ - __$0.00]
. R $0.00
- $0.00
;- . 1l 1 $0.00
$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ - e | $0.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): REE = ] i S S TEa a2 0161
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 1,125,295.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -
in Accordance with Measure t Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 1,125,295.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 1,125,295.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 1,687,916.23
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detaited in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the goveming body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-50
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Kathy Bemal
CONTACT PHONE: 760-326-2113
CONTACT EMAIL: ndisadm@citilink.net

Revised June S, 2014



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. - Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City Of Ontario FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $740,863.00 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $2,453,492.00 $2,527,096.76 $2,602,909.66 $2,680,996.95 $2,761,426.86 $13,766,785.24
Estimat Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
odsfota) C c Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current arryover urrent
Named Projects: Share (%} | Sharo (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds_ Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate frogramined
City Wide Program - Local Street Maintenance - Rubberized Slurry Seal for FY 14-15 $ 650,000.00 | 100.0% $ 650,000.00 $650,000.00
Traffic Count Program for FY 14-15 $ 10,000.00 | 100.0% b 10,000.00 o | $10,000.00]
Parco Avenue Rehabilitation - Franci Street to Locust Street [ 185,000.00 | 100.0% $  185,000.00 | o . $185,000.00
Locust Street Rehabilitation - Baker Street to Walker Street g 163,000.00 | 100.0% $§  163,000.00 » - ~ $163,000.00
Acacia Street Rehabilitation - West Cucamonga Channel to Baker Street $ __ 213,000.00 [ 100.0% $  213,000.00 | B I S N Al $213,000.00
"D" Street Rehabilitation - Sultana Avenue to Vineyard Avenue b 800,000.00 | 100.0% o $  800,000.00 | Y | . $800,000.00
Convention Center Way Rehabilitation - Hoit Boulevard to Vineyard Avenue _1$  336,000.00 | 100.0% o g 336,000.00 N B - R | $336,000.00
Edison Avenue Rehabilitation - Euclid Avenue to Grove Avenue 1% 1431,505.00 | 100.0% o g 431,505.00 R R I . | ] i . $431,505.00
Mountain Avenue Rehabilitation - Sixth Street to |-10 Freeway b 390,000.00 [ 100.0%] | E 380,000.00 - - o o | $390,000.00
City Wide Program - Local Street Maintenance - Rubberized Slurry Seal for FY 15-16 b 650,000.00 | 100.0% - - ~|$ esopo000| R | | ] S 8650 000.00]
Traffic Count Program for FY 15-16 | s 10,000.00 | 100.0% 1 | $ 1000000 - _ ] o I $10,000.00]
Auto Center Drive Rehabilitation - Jurupa Street to Kettering Drive 1%  513,000.00 | 100.0% . | - | ~1s 513,000.00 | - - - | | ~$513,000.00]
Francis Street Rehabilitation - Haven Avenue to Dupont Street - 1% 570,000.00 | 100.0% i | I $  570,000.00 | ] - i i - 1 . $670,000.00
Oaks Avenue Rehabilitation - ~|HottBoulevardto Brooks Street | § 165,000.00 | 100.0%] | B I B $  165,000.00 | | » | EE $165,000.00
Creekside Drive Rehabilitation - Deer Creek Loop to Lytle Creek Loop 170,000.00 | 100.0%| | N o B |8  170,000.00 I - $170,000.00
City Wide Program - Local Street Maintenance - Rubberized Slurry Seal for FY 16-17 $ 650,000.00 | 100.0%] 1 _ 1 I 1 1$  650,000.00 | $650,000.00}
| Traffic Count Program for FY 16-17 . 1% 10,000.00 | 100.0% . | R 1% 10,000.00 + $10,000.00
| Deer Creek Loop Rehabilitation - Full Loop " 1s 68500000 | 100.0%| - i 1 . ] s e85,000.00 ] $685,000.00
Lytle Crrek Loop Rehabilitation - Fuil Loop - - | $ 650,000.00 | 100.0% B - 1 B 1$  650,000.00 | $650,000.00
[Fourth Street Rehabilitation - Corona Avenue to Vineyard Avenue - 18 '308,000.00 | 100.0% 1 i . | 1$  308,000.00 $308,000.00
Eighth Street Rehabilitation - Grove Avenue to Glenn Avenue $ 195,000.00 | 100.0% | ] ] 1$ 19500000 | 1. $195,000.00
City Wide Program - Local Street Maintenance - Rubberized Slurry Seal for FY 17-18 1% 650,000.00 | 100.0% 1 ] | ] - - |$ 650,000.00 | $650,000.00
Traffic Count Program for FY 17-18 1$ ~10,000.00 | 100.0% ] 1 e |$  10,000.00 | $10,000.00
|Phillips Street Rehabilitation - Euclid Avenue to San Antonio Avenue $ 366,000.00 | 100.0% i R ) $  366,000.00 | $366,000.00
|State Street Rehabilitation - Benson Avenue to San Antonio Avenue 3 505,000.00 | 100.0% i i » 1 T i '$  505,000.00 | | $505,000.00
|Sixth Street Rehabilitation - Grove Avenue to Glenn Avenue 1% 221,000.00 | 100.0% ] R $  221,000.00 | $221,000.00
Vineyard Avenue - “G" Street to Fourth Street | $ 485,000.00 | 100.0% | | ] | | $  485,000.00 $485,000.00
[Kettering Drive Rehabilitation - Airport Drive to Auto Center Drive 1$ 340,000.00 | 100.0% ] 1 ] | $  340,000.00 $340,000.00
China Avenue Rehabilitation - Euclid Avenue to Campus Avenue $ 267,000.00 | 100.0% ] 1 ] 1 $  267,000.00 $267,000.00
City Wide Program - Local Street Maintenance - Rubberized Slurry Seal for FY 18-19 1$ 650,000.00 | 100.0% ! i | $  650,000.00 $650,000.00
| Traffic Count Program for FY 18-19 B 10,000.00 | 100.0% 1 i I 1 1 1 j ] ] $  10,000.00 $10,000.00
[Mill Creek Avenue Rehabilitation - Lytle Creek Loop to Riverside Drive 18 150,000.00 | 100.0% ] | 1 i $  150,000.00 $150,000.00
|Chino Avenue Rehabilitation - Campus Avenue to Cucamonga Creek Channel 1 $ 815,000.00 | 100.0% ] ) 18 $  815,000.00 $815,000.00
Dupont Avenue Rehabilitation - Francis Street to Jurupa Street $ 279,000.00 | 100.0% ] ] | | $  279,000.00 $279,000.00
Campus Avenue Rehabilitation - Riverside Drive to Chino Avenue | $ 343,000.00 | 100.0%| i | ] $  343,000.00 $343,0§8.00
- 4 . - 4 '00
$0.00
Project Count: 56 Named Projects Total] $  19,445,505.00 $ - |$ 317850500 (8§ - |$ 2,078,000.00 | § - |$ 249800000 - [|$ 2844,00000($ - s 2247,000.00 $12,845,505.00
3 Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 12,845,505 $3,178,505.00 $2,078,000.00 $2,498,000.00 ' $2,844,000.00 2 $2,247,000.00 $12,845,505.00
{%) Named Projects: 130% 82% 96% 106% 81%
Categorical Projects Total *:
o ) - i ] $0.00
$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ e T | $0.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): O%J
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 12,845,505.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 12,845,505.00
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 12,845,505.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 20,650,177.86
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

1
2
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.
4
5

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-072

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 06/26/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Cindy Hackett, P.E., Principal Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: 909-395-2128

CONTACT EMAIL: chackett@ci.ontario.ca.us

Revised June 5, 2014

Attachment A



Please do not change, alter or modify this template.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (AMENDED)

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
Total Available
AGENCY NAME: Rancho Cucamonga FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus

estimate)

CARRYOVER BALANCE: $6,566,469.88 [ MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $2,501,663.96 $2,570,459.72 $2,647,573.51 $2,733,619.65 $2,829,296.34 $19,849,083.06
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2018 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2018 Total Local Street
e - Measure |
2 Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover. Current Carryover Current 1

Named Projects: Stere {%)}iShase (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate oammed

4th St from Archibald to Haven - pavement rehabilitation [ 323,190.00 - |8 500.00 - |$ 30500000[8 - s - 1s -1 0 -8 - |8 - $305,500.00
19th St from West City Limit to Haven - pavement rehabilitation g 1,375,000.00 - $ 1,375,000.00 - g = g - b = $ L -1 - IS8 - $1,375,000.00

Archibald Ave from 4th St to Foothill - pavement rehabilitation s 1,234,190.00 - |s 500.00 - |'$ 1,20000000| % - |'s - s - 185 - 1s - 18 - $1,200,500.00

Archibald Ave from Hillside to North City Limit - pavement rehabilitation § 550,500.00 - |8 500.00 - $ 55000000|$ - b - | - 18 -1s - 1s - $550,600.00

Arrow Route from Vineyard to Archibald - pavement rehabilitation s 550,000.00 - 13 - - |3 - |s - s - 1s - 18 - s - 18 - $0.00

Baker Ave from Main to Foothill - pavement rehabilitation E 350,000.00 - ] 350,000.00 - g - i - b - $ -1 $ - $ - $ - $350,000.00

Base Line Rd from Milliken to West of Day Creek Bivd - Pavement Rehabilitation g 925,000.00 R E - - 3 2500000 - 5 900,000.00 | $ - 18 - 18 - 18 - $925,000.00

Camelian St from Lemon to Wilson - pavement rehabilitation 500,500.00 1 - 1s 500.00 | - 5 50000000 | § -1 - Is - 18 - |8 - 1% - $600,500.00

Foothill Blvd from Archibald to Haven - Pavement Rehabilitation 900,000.00 18 . - - g - 1% - $ 900,000.00 | $ - $ - 18 - 18 - $900,000.00

Foothill Bivd from Haven to Milliken - Pavement Rehabilitation 900,000.00 1$ S g 7 ] - p - k - $ - $ - $ 900,000.00 | $ B g - $900,000.00

Foothill Bivd from Milliken to I-15 - pavement rehabilitation 1,200,000.00 1s - s - b - 1s - |8 - |s - 13 o ] - s - 1% 1,200000.00 $1,200,000.00

Foothill Bivd from Vineyard to Archibald - pavement rehabilitation 5 815,500.00 1 - s s0000[$ - s 80000000]8 - s - |s ) I S = o § z ,500.00

Haven Ave from Foothill to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation - 3 900,000.00 | K - 19 - s -1 - 1% - |8 - | s - | $ 90000000/ $ - 18 3 ,000.00

Haven Ave from Wilson to North City Limit - pavement rehabilitation g 764,810.00 s EX 500.00 | $ - §  750,000.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - 18 - 1% $750,500.00

Miliken Ave from Route 210 to Banyan - pavement rehabilitation - s 35000000 [ [$ -1 - ls -1 - 1s - |s - 13 - 18 - |8 - |1'$ 350 ooo_ 00 $350,000.00

Rochester Ave from 6th St to Arrow Route - Pavement Rehabilitation 1%  350000.00| I K - § - |8 - $ - $ - $ -l - 18 - 1$ 35000000 -$350,000.00

Rochester Ave from Base Line to Banyan - Pavement Rehabilitation ] 850,000.00 | | $ - 1% - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - | $ 85000000]| $ - 18 - $850,000.00

Rochester Ave from Foothill to Base Line - Pavement Rehabilitation 1s 591,000.00 | 1 18 - 13 ~ 500.00 | $ - |3 500.00 | $ - | $ 59000000/ $ - |8 - |8 - | - '$591,000.00

Victoria St from Etiwanda to East City Limit - Pavement Rehabilitation 19 406,000.00 | 1 g - 18 - |8 B $  350,000.00 | $ - 13 - 13 - 18 - 18 - 18 g $350,000.00

Wilson Ave from Wardman Bullock to Cherry - pavement rehabilitation I 1341,000.00 | ] s - 13 25,000.00 | $ - | - |3 - |8 - |8 - 18 - |8 -] - $25,000.00,

I R _ _ } $ -1 ik 18 - |8 - 18 - |8 - |3 - |8 - |8 - |8 - 18 - . = $0.00

K - g - |s - s - s - s - |s - s -_1s - |8 - |$ - _$0.00

Named Projects Total:| $  14,176,690.00 '$ $ 1,753,500.00| $ 2 $ 4,480,50000 | $ $ 2,390,000.00 | $ $ 2,650,00000] $ $ 1,900,000.00 $13,174,000.00

Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 13,174,000 ' $1, 753 500.00 $4,480,500.00 $2, 390 000.00 $2, 650 000.00 $1, 900.000 00 $13,174,000.00
{%) Named Projects: 70% 174% 80% 97% 67%

Categorical Projects Total *:

|IADA Corrective Measures - City Wide $ 400,000.00 | | 100,000.00 100,000.00 $400,000.00

{Concrete Contract Services - Maintenance City Wide 18 500,000.00 | | 100,000.00 1100,000.00 $500,000.00

|Pavement Management - Evaluate Pavement Condition City Wide 18  225,000.00 25,000.00 ~25,000.00 25,000.00
Signal Contract Services - Maintenance City Wide 1% 2,798,190.00 | | 550,000.0 '550,000.00 §2 798,190.00

Striping Contract Services - Maintenance City Wide 1$ 750,000.00 | | 150,000.00 150,000.00 $750,000.00

g - = $0.00
$ - = $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 4,673,190.00 925,000.00 $4,673,190.00
(%) Categorical Profects {cannot exceed 50%): 33%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 17,847,190.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 17,847,180.00
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 17,847,190.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 19,923,919.77
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

DS wWwN =

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-161

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: September 2. 2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Jerry A. Dyer, Principal Civil Engineer

CONTACT PHONE: (909) 477-2740, ext 4037
CONTACT EMAIL: Jerry.Oyer@cityofrc.us

Revision Date 5/29/2013

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the goveming body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

16of 37




Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD:

2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |

AGENCY NAME:

City of Redlands

FY 2014/2015

FY 2015/2016

FY 2016/2017

FY 2017/2018

FY 2018/2019

Total Available
(Carryover plus

CARRYOVER BALANCE: [

MEASURE | ESTIMATE:

$1,020,502.57

$1,048,566.39

$1,080,023.38

$1,115,124.14

$1,154,153.48

estimate
$5,418,369.96 ‘

Named Projects:

Estimated Total
Project Cost

Nexus Project?

FY 2014/2015

FY 2015/2016

FY 2016/2017

FY 2017/2018

FY 2018/2019

Public
Share (%)

DIF
Share (%)

Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds

Current
Estimate

Current
Estimate

Carryover
Funds

Total Local Street
Measure |
Programmed

City of Redlands PARIS Program (list of named projects provided)

$1,020,502.57

$1,048,566.39

$1,080,023.38

$1,115,124.14

$1,154,153.48

$5,418,369.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Project Count: 1 Named Projects Total:

e
T g

T8

1,020,502.57

$

- [$ 1,048,566.39

$

- |8

1,080,023.38

$

- 18

1,115,124.14 | § - 1%

1,154,153.48

$5,418,369.96

Total Carryover + Estimate:

§ 5,418,370

$1,020,502.57

$1,048,566.39

$1,080,023.38

$1,115,124.14

$1,154,153.48

$5,418,369.96

(%) Named Projects:

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Categorical Projects Total *:

Categorical Projects Total:

(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%):

(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Categorical Projects.

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003:

. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section.
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

1
2
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.
4
5

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 7456

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 10/07/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Ross Wittman

CONTACT PHONE: 909-798-7585

CONTACT EMAIL: rwittman@cityofredlands.org

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0%

Total Programmed:
Total Carryover Programmed:

Total Estimated Programmed:

Check:

150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover:
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit:

5,418,369.96

5,418,369.96

5,418,369.96

8,127,554.94
No

R H B P



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2013/2014 to 2017/2018 |
Updated : 06/24/2014
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Rialto FY 2013/2014 FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 (Carryover plus
__estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $4,531,350.00 [ MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,507,872.00 $1,481,161.00 $1,521,893.00 $1,567,550.00 $1,618,495.00 $12,228,321 .00—|
Estimated Total Project Nexus Pro]eit? FY 2013/2014 FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 Tomn;::ﬁ:—f:reet
i Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current [ —
Named Projects: Shers, 08 Jickhers OF) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate i
PEPPER AVE WIDENING: SHAMROCK TO MADRONA . 18 500,000.00 1% 500,000.00 | ] - o B = - o $500,000.00
RIVERSIDE WIDENING & TRAFFIC SIGNAL - RIVERSIDE/LINDEN $ 1,745,500.00 | 60.0%] 40.0%| $ 500,000.00 | $  200,000.00 $  100,000.00 000.00]
RAILS TO TRAILS REC. PATHWAY $ 996,458.00 | | 183,154.00 { ] | | $183,15¢ 154_00
SR2S-CYCLE 10 CEDAR IMPROVEMENTS - $ 524,900.00 I . X 78,700.00 | B - | $78,700.00]
IN ROADWAY WARNING LIGHT SYS - $ 676,000.00 | $ 176,949.00 - i 1 R N 1 $176,949.00
PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN HSIP $ 372,100.00 | $ 90,121.00 $90,121.00
AYALA WIDENING $ 3,250,000.00 $ 802,474.28 $6802,474.28
AYALA WIDENING - o I B i $ B | B T ) $0.00}
CACTUS WIDENING SO FOOTHILL $ 251,481.00 $ 2511481.00 $251,481.00}
[CACTUS WIDENING SO FOOTHILL $ 50,000.00 | $ 48,519.00 | $48,519.00
BASELINE MEDIAN $ 500,000.00 | $0.00]
BASELINE MEDIAN $ 15,000.00 $ 12,330.02 | ~ $12,330.02
10 VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS - $ 45,000.00 BER 4475560 ) o | $44,755.60
ALDER WIDENING - - - $ 10,737,000.00 | 60.0%] 40.0% — - ]'$ - $  200,000.00 $  500,000.00 | $  500,000.00 $1,200,000.00
VALLEY, CACTUS, LINDEN WIDENING N $ 2,000,000.00 | 60.0%| 40.0% s $  300,000.00 | | $ 500,000.00 | $  200,000.00 b1,000,000.00
RANDALL WIDENING I 18 4,000,000.00 | 60.0%| 40.0% 1$ 900 000 00| | $  300,000.00 | | $§  500,000.00 | $  500,000.00 $2,200,000.00
METROLINK PARKING LOT EXPANSION i $ 5,700,000.00 | ] i . 1 g $0.00
SAN BERNARDINO- LARCH/ALDER (SBCO JOINT) iy $ 2,539,00000| | $ 10,664.00 $10,664.00
CEDAR METROLINK DRAINAGE o $ 800,000.00 | - B ) ] == $0.00
RIVERSIDE SAN BERNARDINO IMPROVEMENTS 1% 4,600,000.00 | $  500,000.00 | |$ 500,000.00 I 1 ~ $1,000,000.00
EUCALYPTUS WIDENING - - 1% 1,000,000.00 | $  150,000.00 ] | ) | il i $150,000.00
[UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL |8 300,000.00 | $  200,000.00 | i 200,000.00)
REET REPAIR - . B $ 141,500.00 | $  141,500.00 | ] 1 $141,500.00
|STREET OVERLAY-ETIWANDA-LILAC/WILLOW [E3 91,500.00 | ] ] B ~ $0.00
STREET OVERLAY-JURUPA-LILAG/WILLOW $ 73,300.00 | i . | E $0.00}
STREET OVERLAY-LOCUST-RIVERSIDE/BUENA VISTA ) 18 46,600.00 | 1 i i - $0.00|
|STREET OVERLAY-MAPLE-RIALTO/ORANGE $ 42,000.00 | 1 I $0.00
|STREET OVERLAY-MERIDIAN-BASELINE/SOUTH CITY LIMIT $ 164,300.00 | B 1 ] | | $0.00
STREET OVERLAY-RIALTO-CEDAR/LARCH/SPRUCE/CACTUS/LILAC/WILLOW $ 712,400.00 1% 400,000.00 | 1 ) | $400,000.00
STREET OVERLAY-RIVERSIDE-LOCUST/LINDEN, FOOTHILL-RAILROAD $ 1,094,600.00 | $ 500,000.00 1 |$  450,000.00 | $950,000.00
STREET OVERLAY-SPRUCE-MERRILL/RANDALL - $ 186,100.00 | | 1 | | 5 ~ $0.00
STREET OVERLAY-WALNUT-EUCALYPTUS/CDS - il $ 46,800.00 | : | | $0.00
1 $0.00
- . i | | = r $0.00
STREET OVERLAY FUTURE $ 17,000,000.00 $  400,000.00 $  400,000.00 $ 400,000.00 $1,200,000.00
Project Count: 37 Named Projects Total:| $ 60,856,339.00 $ 3,188,483.90 [ $ 2,942,764.00 | $ - I $ 1,050,000.00 | § - | $ 1,200,000.00 | $ - [ $ 1,900,00000|8 - T $ 1,600,000.00 $11,881,247.90
S R O Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 11,881,248 $6,131,247.90 $1,060,000.00 L $1,200,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ~$1,600,000.00 $11,881,247.90
{%) Named Projects: 407% 1% 79% 121% 99%
Categorical Projects Total *:
CITYWIDE MINOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS & STREET STUDIES B 150,000.00 | 1 s 12,030.00 | = s - e el . =7 — = === R _ $12,030.00
|SLURRY S SEAL FUTURE o - ) ) 18 10,000,000.00 | 18 $ - K3 ,000. : | $ 100,000.00 | ; '$ 100,000.00  $500,000.00
CURG GUTTER AND SIDEWALK FUTURE $ 200,000.00 ) 'k ] o 1 L — e ——— $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 10,350,000.00 $ 12 030.00 || ! ,000.00 $  100,000.00 EEED s -' : | $ 100,000.00 $512,030.00
{%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): AR £ = & ; EEd 6%,
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 12,393,277.90
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 3,188,483.90
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 9,204,794.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is = $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 12,393,277.90
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 18,342,481.50
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.

4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the goveming body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-433

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 06/24/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Marcus Fuller, Director of Public Works/City Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: 909-421-4999

CONTACT EMAIL: mfuller@rialtoca.gov

Revision Date 5/25/2013

180f37



MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Revised June 5, 2014

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of San Bernardino FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Canyover plus
estimate}
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $5,484,105.40 |  MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $3,109,998.10 $3,203,298.04 $3,299,396.98 $3,398,378.89 $3,500,330.26 $21,995,507.68 |
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Tota'\llI I:;csﬁlreStlreet
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current

Named Projects: Share (el |\Shase (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate frogiammed
$504-018 Mountain Ave Street Imps (Curb, Sidewalk, Pvmnt Rehab) 39th to 40th $ 640,000.00 - $ 167,500.001$  472500.00 T - S $640,000.00
§504-051 Hunts Lane Grade Separation over UPRR (Inspection/Coord.) - $ 40,000.00 $ 136,056.00 | $ 3,844.00 _ : | $39,900.00
S504-131 Highland Ave Widening at Del Rosa Channel $ '500,000.00 I D |$ 6380000} $63,800.00
$504-150 Mt. View Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 46th and 50th ' $ 235,000.00 161,900.00 | $  65,300.00 o - $227,200.00
$504-152 H Street Widening between Kendall and 40th $ 250,000.00 | 67.6%| 32.4% $ 10,000.00 = $10,000.00
§506-003 4th St Improvements between Tia Juana and Mt. Vernon B NEN 350,000.00 ) e $ 02,1000} Ve $102,190.00|
$S07-003 Mt. View Ave Extension South of Santa Ana River (Inspection/Coord) | $ /30,000.00 13 25,000.00| o $25,000.00
§507-004 3rd St and 5th St between Tippecanoe and Palm (inspection/Coord) ) $ 25,000.00 $ 19,853.00 | $ 4,947.00 | $24,800.00
§511-010 California St Pavement Rehabilitation between 19th and Washington $ 131,400.00 | | |3 30,000.00 | $ 1,400.00 _ R $31,400.00
SS12-001 46th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Mt. View and Sierra Way 3 $ 117,100.00 $ 68,600.00 | $  46,800.00 B $115,400.00
SS12-002 48th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Electric and Mt. View $ 121,900.00 | | |$ 38,424.00 | $ 77,876.00 - | $116,300.00
|SS12-004 Waterman Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 13th and Gilbert ' $ 166,300.00 $ 149,600.00 | $ 16,700.00 N $166,300.00
§512-007 Del Rosa Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Pumalo and Date St (East) $ 275,600.00 | e 1% 247,940.00 $247,940.00
|SS12-010 Sterling Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Date Pl and Marshall Bivd $ 102,400.00 ] $ 90,000.00 | $ 12,400.00 | $102,400.00
SS12-012 Belmont Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Olive and Walnut $ 174,000.00 | S— $ 51,490.00 $51,490.00
5512-013 Davidson Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 16th and 18th - $ 86,300.00 $ 45,000.00 | $ 21,300.00 $66,300.00
S5S12-014 Highland Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Cedar and Golden $ 366,600.00 |$  327,873.00 | $327,873.00
S513-001 2nd Street Bridge at Warm Creek (HBP Replacement Local Match $ 2,000,000.00 $ 99,587.00 | $ 200,000.00 1$  850,000.00 | $ 850,000.00 $1,999,587.00
SS13-002 Waterman Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Orange Show and Mill $ 596,200.00 | ] | $ 283,100.00 | $ 313,100.00 $596,200.00
[S513-005 Baseline St Pavement Rehabilitation between Arrowhead and Waterman $ 437,400.00 $ 349,900.00 | $ 87,500.00 - $437,400.00
SS13-007 Electric Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 44th and 46th $ 39,600.00 1% 35,700.00 | $ 3,900.00 $39,600.00
S513-008 Mt. View Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Electric and 40th $ 111,700.00 $ 89,400.00 | $ 22,300.00 $111,700.00|
$513-009 Mt. View Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 28th and SR 210 $ 85,800.00 | $ 68,700.00 |$  17,100.00 | $85,800.00
SS13-013 State Street Pavement Rehabilitation between University and Sheridan $ 210,900.00 $ 190,000.00 | $ 20,900.00 $210,900.00
$513-014 Cajon Blvd Pavement Rehabilitation between June and Devil Creek Diversion $ 249,900.00 1% 200,000.00 | $ 49,900.00 | $249,900.00
| SS513-022 Baseline St Pavement Rehabilitation between Del Rosa Ave and Alamo. $ 41,300.00 | $ 41,300.00 $41,300.00
§513-031 Commercial Rd Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman and Steele $ 81,800.00 | | $ 81,800.00 $81,800.00
$513-032 Wier Rd Pavement Rehabilitation between Washington Ave and Waterman Ave $ 203,300.00 $  203,300.00 $203,300.00
S813-034 Garner Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Baseline and 16th $ 45,100.00 | J 1% 42,400.00 | § 2,700.00 | $45,100.00)
1S513-035 Pico Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 9th and Olive $ 51,600.00 Is 23,000.00 | $ 28,600.00 $51,600.00
SS13-037 Sheridan Rd Pavement Rehabilitation between State St and Littie Mtn Dr $ 146,900.00 | 18 32,000.00 | $ 114,900.00 $146,900.00
|SS13-039 Evans St Pavement Rehabilitation between Medical Center and Western $ 66,300.00 $ 53,000.00 | $ 13,300.00 $66,300.00
|S514-005 Mt. Vernon Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Grant and Walnut $ 506,000.00 | $ 436,569.00 $436,569.00
|SS14-007 Tippecanoe Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Harry Sheppard and 3rd $ 315,600.00 $ 315,600.00 $315,600.00
SS14-008 Mill St Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman and Frontage Rd $ 219,500.00 | | i $ 219,500.00 $219,500.00
SS14-009 40th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Harrison and Mountain $ 197,500.00 $ 197,500.00 | ~ $197,500.00
§514-010 University Pkwy Pavement Rehabilitation between 1-215 and Northpark 18 300,000.00 | $ 300,000.00 | $300,000.00
$S14-011 48th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Little Mtn Dr and Magnolia $ 26,000.00 1$ 26,000.00 | 1 E $26,000.00
$514-012 Mill St Pavement Rehabilitation between Eucalyptus and Pepper 1% 147,900.00 | ] 1$ 147,900.00 $147, 900.00
§514-013 Wilson St Pavement Rehabilitation between Sth and Baseline $ 108,500.00 | 1$ 108,500.00 | — $108,500.00
§514-014 28th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman and Valencia $ 62,600.00 $ 62,600.00 ] $62,600.00]
S514-015 28th St Pavement Rehabilitation between H St and Arrowhead 1% 63,800.00 | ) i ) | $ 63,800.00 i $63,800.00
S814-016 28th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Arrowhead and Waterman $ 81,000.00 | $ 81,000.00 $81,000.00]
§514-017 Arrowhead Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 7th St and 9th St 1$ 113,300.00 | a - $  113,300.00 $113,300.00
SS14-018 9th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Tippecanoe and Dei Rosa Dr $ 198,200.00 1% 198,200.00 | 1 _$198,200.00
§514-019 Sierra Way Pavement Rehabilitation between 9th St and Baseline 1% 107,300.00 | $ 107,300.00 . $107,300.00}
S514-020 Del Rosa Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Del Rosa Dr and Highland $ 132,000.00 | . 1% 132,000.00 | I i/ $132,000.00]
§514-021 H St Pavement Rehabilitation between 48th St and Northpark $ 135,000.00 $ 135,000.00 | $135,000.00
SS14-022 Harrison St Pavement Rehabilitation between Lynwood and 40th St 1% 411,300.00 | - $ 411,300.00 $411,300.00
$514-023 Little Mtn Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Kendall and Michelle $ 31,100.00 $ 31,100.00 | $31,100.00
5514-024 G St Pavement Rehabilitation between 4th St and 6th St 1% 113,40000} | $ 113,400.00 ) | $113,400.00
S514-025 8th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Medical Center and Mt. Vernon $ 158,700.00 [ $ t68,70000y ¢ | $168,700.00
|SS14-026 Western Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Union and Sth | $ 120,800.00 | $ 20,800.00 o $20,800.00
§514-027 College Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Varsity and State 1% 8360000 | | - 1$ 83,600.00 e | ] $83,600.00
SS14-028 F St Pavement Rehabilitation between 30th Stand 33rd St $ 54,600.00 $ 54,600.00 B $54,600.00
|SS14-029 Morgan Rd Pavement Rehabilitation between State and Park ! = 1% 91,000.00 - - $ 91,000.00 1 $91,000.00
$514-030 Union St Pavement Rehabilitation between Mt. Vernon and Western $ 85,300.00 |$ 8530000 | ] - - ] $85,300.00
§514-031 F St Pavement Rehabilitation between Sequoia and Hill 1% 61,500.00 | 1% 61,500.00 $61,500.00
$514-032 Cambridge Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 48th St and Universal 18 22,500.00 | b ~I$  22500.00| o 3 | - B $22,500.00
§514-033 Windsor Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Park and Morgan $ 80,700.00 | $ 80,700.00 o $80,700.00




$814-034 Pumalo St Pavement Rehabilitation between Golden and Del Rosa Ave $ 176,400.00 ) o $ 176,400.00 - $176,400.00
S814-035 28th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Waterman and Valencia $ 62,600.00 $ 62,600.00 - B o $62,600.00
S$S514-036 Broadmoor Blvd Pavement Rehabilitation between 30th St and Parkdale $ 40,500.00 $ 40,500.00 - ) B $40,500.00
5§514-037 Gifford Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Hardt and Brier - $ 38,300.00 B R - $ 38,300.00 $38,300.00
S514-038 "|" St Pavement Rehabilitation between Northpark and 57th St $ 38,500.00 | $ 38,500.00 ) N 1 $38,500.00
S514-039 Hunts Lane Pavement Rehabilitation between Harwick and Commercial $ 180,000.00 | B B . = ~|$  180,000.00 | $180,000.00
S$514-040 Spruce Street Pavement Rehabilitation between Pico and Mt. Vernon $ 36,900.00 | $ 36,900.00 ) - B _ $36,900.00
8814-041 Eucalyptus Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Santolinas and Park Vista $ 123,900.00 . $ 123,900.00 o $123,900.00
8§815-002 Sterling Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Pacific St and Highland Ave (Coop) $ 250,000.00 | $ 250,000.00 R . o - $250,000.00
SS515-003 J St Pavement Rehabilitation between 8th St and 11th St N $ 98,600.00 |l $ 98,600.00 $98,600.00
§815-005 California St Pavement Rehabilitation between Highland Ave and Porter St $ 250,000.00 $  250,000.00 - $250,000.00
S§515-006 Tippecanoe Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Vine St and 9th St $ 88,600.00 _]%$  88,600.00 | $88,600.00
S$815-007 Airport Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Commerecenter East and Cmctr. West | § ~88,900.00 $ 88,900.00 - I - $88,900.00
SS515-008 Irvington Ave Pavement Rehabilitation betwsen Chestnut Ave and Palm Ave $ _56,000.00 . 1%  56,000.00 o - $56,000.00
S815-009 Baseline St Pavement Rehabilitation between Canyon Rd and Conejo Dr $ 109,900.00 - $ 10990000 | - $109,900.00
S815-010 Sierra Way Pavement Rehabilitation between Highland Ave and 28th St $  140,500.00 ) — oy == - $ 140,500.00 $140,500.00
5815-011 Rialto Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Meridian and Pepper $  132,900.00 . $ 132,900.00 B e - o $132,900.00
8815-012 Brier Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Gifford Ave and Tippecanoe Ave $ 183,000.00 e $ 183,000.00 I D B $183,000.00
$515-014 27th St Pavement Rehabilitation between E St and D St |$  16,900.00 $ 16,900.00 - - - $16,900.00
S515-015 24th St Pavement Rehabilitation between E Stand D St $  16,900.00 o $ 16,900.00 I D R 1 $16,900.00
§815-016 23rd St Pavement Rehabilitation between E StandD St =~ $ 13,500.00 - $ 13,500.00 N i ] ] $13,500.00
1SS15-017 "I St Pavement Rehabilitation between 14th St and Evans St 1$  4000000f | $ 40,000.00 Y RER S $40,000.00
$815-018 Highland Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between SR 259 and H St $ '21,000.00 - B - 1% 21,000.00 | - R | o $21,000.00
8§815-019 Highland Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between H St and G St $  90,600.00 |{$ 9060000} } Ed $90,600.00
$515-020 Magnolia Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between 48th St and Reservoir St 1% 28,400.00 ) 1$  28,400.00 | - | g . - $28,400.00
§515-021 Park Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Morgan Rd and Loyola Dr $ 38,400.00 . $  38,400.00 . $38,400.00
§815-022 Highland Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Sterling Ave and Guthrie St $ 177,400.00 - B $ 177,400.00 i __ ] | N $177,400.00
SS815-023 Arden Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Pacific St and 20th St $  173,400.00 - ) 173,40000| $173,400.00)
§815-024 4th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Tiajuana St and Mt. Vernon Ave 1% 110,000.00 comal] B i 1 $ 11000000 | R ] e $110,000.00}
S§815-025 Arrowhead Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 5th St and 7th St 13 ~136,700.00 $ 136,700.00 s $136,700.00}
8$S15-026 Baseline St Pavement Rehabilitation between H Stand E St - 13 270,300.00 i ] $ 270,300.00 | _ i i J $270,300.00
§815-027 Central Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Pacific St and SR 210 $ ~78,400.00 | - $ 78,400.00 Lz $78,400.00
S$815-028 Pacific St Pavement Rehabilitation between Olive St and Central Ave - 1% 18,200.00 B . | i $ 18,200.00 | . i | $18,200.00
§815-029 Central Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Sr 210 and Highland Ave $ 91,700.00 | C— $ 91,700.00 $91,700.00
§815-030 Grand Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between College Ave and Varsity Ave J $ 41,700.00 1 - 1 } | . S 1% 41,700.00 | i 5 $41,700.00
5815-031 Western Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Kendall Dr and 48th St $ 141,200.00 1 $ 141,200.00 $141,200.00
8§815-032 California St Pavement Rehabilitation between 30th St and Cajon Blvd 1% 170,400.00 B e i N ] 170,400.00 | i | $170,400.00
§815-033 Waterman Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Vanderbilt Wy and Dumas St $ 435,400.00 | 0 $ 435,400.00 $435,400.00
5515-034 Arrowhead Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between Sth St and Baseline St 1% 166,000.00 B i 1 $ 166,000.00 | $166,000.00
S$515-035 Piedmont Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Palm Ave and Peidmont Ave $ 103,700.00 1 $ 103,700.00 $103,700.00
§815-036 Little League Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Myers Rd and N'ly terminus 1% 146,200.00 ! E 1 ' $ 146,200.00 $146,200.00
$815-037 Bailey Ct Pavement Rehabilitation between Kendall Dr and Gray Pine Ct $ 73,900.00 i $ 73,900.00 $73,900.00
$515-038 Cajon Blvd Pavement Rehabilitation between Institution Rd and City Limit (N} s 119,600.00 i i 1 $ 119,600.00 | $119,600.00|
8$815-039 17th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Medical Center Dr and Western Ave $ 79,400.00 $ 79,400.00 $79,400.00
S§515-040 Pumalo St Pavement Rehabilitation between Del Rosa Ave and Date Pl e ] 101,100.00 j ] 1 $ 101,100.00 $101,100.00
S§815-041 34th St Pavement Rehabilitation between Mt. View Ave and Sierra Way $ 57,100.00 | $ 57,100.00 | - $57,100.00
$515-042 Baseline St Pavement Rehabilitation between K Stand I-215 $ 133,900.00 1 1 1 $  133,900.00 $133,900.00
|SS15-043 Arrowhead Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 16th St and Highland Ave $ 218,100.00 | ' $§  218,100.00 $218,100.00
§515-044 Sepulveda Ave Pavement Rehabilitation between 40th St and Sierra Way $ 145,600.00 i 1 1 1 $ 145,600.00 $145,600.00
8815-045 Lynwood Dr Pavement Rehabilitation between Merito Ave and Sterling Ave $ 82,700.00 | $ ~ 82,700.00 $82,700.00
|SS15-046 33rd St Pavement Rehabilitation between HStand ESt 19 101,900.00 1 1 1 g 1 $ 101,900.00 $101,900.00
$815-047 University Pkwy Pavement Rehabilitation between Hallmark Pkwy and NB 1-215 1% 169,500.00 | $ 69,500.00f  $69,500.00
$0.00
I q 4 $0.00
R - = i 1 s ] Il $0.00
1 $0.00
B . - i i 8 $0.00
- T i i 1 $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 115 Namned Projects Total:| §  17,767,800.00 $ 3,082,233.00|$ 5,689,220.00 202,190.00 | $ 1,803,400.00 | $ - |$ 240000000] $ - |$ 1,282400.00|$  428,700.00 [ $ 1,626,400.00 $16,524,543.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 16,524,543 $8,781,453.00 $2,005,590.00 $2,400,000.00 $1,282,400.00 $2,055,100.00 $16,524,543.00
(%) Named Projects: 282% 63% 73% 38% 59%

Categorical Projects Total *:
S5-B Construct Accessibility Improvements at Various Locations - Citywide B $ 2,500,000.00 500,000.00 [$  500,000.00 [0 500,000.00 [ 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 $2,500,000.00
Street Maintenance - Citywide o $ 1,750,000.00 | — ~350,000.00 $  350,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 $1,750,000.00
|Street Lighting - Citywide - ~|s  1,800,000.00 360,000.00 '$  360,000.00 |0 ~360,000.00 | 360,000.00 360,000.00 $1,800,000.00
Administration $  1,250,000.00 | ~250,000.00 $  250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 250,000.00 $1,250,000.00
. i $0.00
B - . N - _ $0.00
I S ———c S ——— $0.00
$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | §  7,300,000.00 1,460,000.00 $7,300,000.00

{%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): N 00 axE 42%

Revised June 5, 2014




(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects.

In Accordance with Measure | Strateqgic Plan Policy 40003:

AW N -

. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section.
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects.
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

2014-374

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE:

10/23/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE:

Robert Eisenbeisz, City Engineer

CONTACT PHONE: 909-384-5140
CONTACT EMAIL: Eisenbeisz Ro@sbcity.org

Revised June 5, 2014

Total Programmed:

Total Carryover Programmed:

Total Estimated Programmed:

Check:

150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover:
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit:

6B PP PH

23,824,543.00
3,723,123.00
20,101,420.00
23,824,543.00
32,993,261.52
No



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Attachment A

PLAN PERIOD:| 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Twentynine Palms FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Camryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,034,000.00 [ MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $450,000.00 $463,500.00 $477,405.00 $491,727.15 $506,478.96 $4,423,111.11
Esti Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
mated Total Measure |
= Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current

Named Projects: Share (%) | Shara (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate AT

Congestion Management Program Administration Ongoing $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000
National Park Drive Phase Il Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks & Paving $ 50,000 $ 50,000 § 50,000
Highway 62 - Encelia to Ave To Mariposa Avenue Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks $ 510,000 3 510,000 $ 510,000
Luckie Ave Reconstruct $ 200,000 b 200,000 $ 200,000
Hwy 62 at Tamarisk Ave Crosswalk Improvents b 50,000 § 50,000 $ 50,000
Daisy Ave, Sulluslope Dr to Gorgonio Dr Overlay b 59,000 $ 59,000 b 59,000
Chia Ave, Sunnyslope to Gorgonio Overlay b 60,000 E: 60,000 $ 60,000
Baileya Ave, Sunnyslope to Gorgonio Overlay $ 59,000 b 59,000 $ 59,000
Abonia Ave, Sunnyslope to Gorgonio Overlay $ 60,000 b 60,000 $ 60,000
El Paseo Dr, Encelia Ave to Lupine Ave Overlay $ 37,000 b 37,000 $ 37,000
Buena Vista Dr, Encelia Ave to Lupine Ave Overlay $ 39,000 b 39,000 $ 39,000
Gorgonio, Encelia Ave to Lupine Ave Overlay $ 30,000 b 30,000 $ 30,000
Monte Vista Dr, Hwy 62 to Gorgonio Dr Overlay g 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000
Gorgonio, Indian Cove Rd to Lear Ave Overlay 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
Didsbury Rd, Adobe Rd to End Overlay 41,000 $ 41,000 $ 41,000
Raymond Dr (W), Adobe Rd to 830 feet west Overlay 23,000 $ 23,000 p 23,000
Raymond Dr (E), Adobe Rd to End Overlay 14,000 $ 14,000 $ 14,000
Homestead Dr, Adobe Rd to Aztec Ave Overlay b 34,000 b 34,000 $ 34,000
Sherman Hoyt Ave, Hwy 62 to Old Dale Rd Overlay b 18,000 b 18,000 $ 18,000
Wainwright Ave, Two Mile Rd to Joe Davis Rd Overlay $ 32,000 3 32,000 $ 32,000
Joe Davis Rd, Utah Tr to End Overlay $ 53,000 $ 53,000 $ 53,000
Mesquite Ave, Gorgonio Dr to Hwy 62 Overlay $ 29,000 $ 29,000 $ 29,000
Ivanpah Ave, Alta Loma Dr to Sullivan Rd Overlay $ 39,000 $ 39,000 $ 39,000
Indian Cove Rd, Hwy 62 to Gorgonio Dr Overlay $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 30,000
Marine Ave, Two Mile Rd to_Joe Davis Dr Overlay $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000
Marine Ave, Joe Davis Dr to End Overiay $ 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000
Halsey Ave, Two Mile Rd to Joe Davis Dr Overlay $ 32,000 $ 32,000 g 32,000
Sullivan Rd, Hillside Ave to Adobe Rd Overlay $ 124,000 i 124,000 $ 124,000
Valle Vista, Adobe to Condor Reconstruct $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
Valle Vista, Utah Trail to Bagdad Hwy Advanced Seal $ 22,000 $ 22,000 $ 22,000
Indian Trail, Mesquite Springs Rd to Adobe Rd Advanced Seal $ 44,000 $ 44,000 $ 44,000
|Bagdad Hwy, Valle Vista to Mesa Dr Advanced Seal $ 44 000 $ 44 000 $ 44,000
Sullivan Rd, Hatch to Adobe Reconstruct b 58,000 $ 58,000 $ 58,000
Cholla Ave, Valle Vista to End Advanced Seal $ 33,000 $ 33,000 33,000
Amboy Rd, Bullion Mt Rd to Bagdad Hwy Reconstruct $ 47,000 $ 47.000 p 47,000
El Paseo, Lupine Ave to Larrea Advanced Seal $ 31,000 $ 31,000 $ 31,000
Bullion Mt Rd, Valle Vista to Mesa Dr Advanced Seal g 22,000 b 22,000 $ 22,000
Sunnyslope, Lupine Ave to La Buena Tierra Advanced Seal g 32,000 $ 32,000 $ 32,000
Raymond Dr, Mesquite Springs Rd to Adobe Rd Advanced Seal $ 42,000 $ 42 000 $ 42,000
Mariposa Ave, Sunnyslope to Hwy 62 Advanced Seal $ 27,000 3 27,000 $ 27,000
Baseline, Utah Trail to Wilshire Ave Advanced Seal $ 40,000 b 40,000 $ 40,000
Palo Verde Ave, Desert Dunes Dr to Two Mile Advanced Seal $ 28,000 5 28,000 $ 28,000
Bagdad Hwy, Mesa Dr to Amboy Rd Advanced Seal $ 44,000 $ 44,000 $ 44,000
Adobe Circle, Two Mile to End Advanced Seal $ 23,000 $ 23,000 $ 23,000
Split Rock Ave, El Paseo to Hwy 62 Advanced Seal $ 35,000 $ 35,000 b 35,000
Monte Vista Dr, Hwy 62 to Sullivan Rd Advanced Seal $ 27,000 $ 27,000 b 27,000
Joshua Dr, Adobe Rd to Desert Knoll Advanced Seal $ 34,000 $ 34,000 3 34,000
| a Buena Tierra, Two Mile to Larrea Advanced Seal $ 20,000 $ 20,000 3 20,000
Old Dale Rd, Hillside Ave to Adobe Rd Advanced Seal $ 23,000 $ 23,000 $ 23,000
Gorgonio, Encelia Ave to Morongo Rd Advanced Seal b 20,000 b 20,000 ] 20,000
Old Dale Rd, Mission Ave to Mesquite Springs Rd Advanced Seal b 18,000 $ 18,000 3 18,000
Sun Valley, Morongo Rd to La Buena Tierra Advanced Seal b 22,000 $ 22,000 b 22,000
Baileya Ave, Samarkand to Two Mile Advanced Seal b 26,000 $ 26,000 $ 26,000
Ocotilio Ave, Gorgonio to Sunnyslope Advanced Seal $ 26,000 $ 26,000 $ 26,000
Smoke Tree Ave, Buena Vista to Joshua Advanced Seal b 13,000 13,000 3 13,000
Sahara Ave, Baseline to Morning Dr Advanced Seal $ 29,000 b 29,000 29,000
Saladin Ave, Baseline to Morning Dr Advanced Seal $ 29,000 b 29,000 3 29,000
Morongo Rd, Sunnyslope to Joshua Dr Advanced Seal b 26,000 $ 26,000 26,000
Lazy Joe, Siesta Dr to Two Mile Advanced Seal b 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
Sunnyslope, Encelia Ave to Lupine Ave Advanced Seal b 13,000 $ 13,000 $ 13,000
Homestead Dr, Mesquite Springs Rd to Lazy Joe Advanced Seal $ 12,000 $ 12,000 $ 12,000
Desert Trail Dr, Datura Ave to Mesquite Advanced Seal $ 13,000 $ 13,000 $ 13,000

Revised June 5, 2014




Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Attachment A

PLAN PERIOD:| 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Twentynine Palms FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Camryover plus
estimate
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $2,034,000.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $450,000.00 $463,500.00 $477,405.00 $491,727.15 $506,478.96 $4,423,111.11
E Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
stimated Total Measure |
Project Cost Public OIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share ()] Share %) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate AL
Datura Ave, Juanita Dr to Sullivan Rd Advanced Seal 17,000 $ 17,000 $ 17,000
Wilshire Ave, Hwy 62 to Baseline Reconstruct 46,000 $ 46,000 | $ 46,000
'Mojave Rd, Hwy 62 to End Reconstruct 39,000 - S 3 39,0001 § 39,000
Copper Mt Rd, Old Dale to End Overlay 131,000 S 131,000 | § 131,000
Gorgonio Dr, Adobe Rd to Desert Knoll Advanced Seal 42,000 N $ 42,000] $ 42,000
IMojave Ave, Sunnyslope to Verbena Dr Overlay 104,000 - - $ 104,0001 % 104,000
Siesta Dr, Adobe Rd to Aztec Ave Advanced Seal 12,000 — = $ 12,000 $ 12,000
Sherman Rd, Hwy 62 to End Reconstruct $ 27,000 o o - - . $ 27,000] $ 27,000
Mission Ave, Sullivan Rd to Foothill Advanced Seal g 11,000 - B $ 11,0001 § 11,000
Luckie Ave, Two Mile to Joe Davis Advanced Seal $ 31000 | - - . o ] $ 31,000 | § 31,000
Aztec Ave, Desert Knoll to Two Mile Overlay $ 61,000 1 R = assape N $ 61,0001 $ 61,000
Project Count: 146 Named Projects Total:| $ 3,226,000.00 $ 1,623,000.00 | $ $ 41300000 | $ 111,000.00 | $ - | $ 801,00000]|$% - |$ 27400000]$ = I $  504,000.00 $3,226,000.00
Total Caryover + Estimate:| $  3,226,000.00 $1,623,000.00 $524,000.00 $301,000.00 $274,000.00 $504,000.00 $3,226,000.00
{%) Named Projects: 361% 113% 63% 56% 100%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Streets to be determined Micro-surfacing $ 225,000.00 $225,000.00
$0.00
d . %000
_ 1 $0.00
s i $0.00
=== B .. $0.00
[ 1 LS EdA _$0.00]
$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 225,000.00 - $225,000.00
%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): 0%_1
(") = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 3,451,000.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 2,036,000.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 1,415,000.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 3,451,000.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 6,634,666.67
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-11
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/09/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Ronald Peck
CONTACT PHONE: 760-367-6799 ext 1014
CONTACT EMAIL.: rpeck@29palms.org

Revised June 5, 2014




Attachment A

Please do not change, aiter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: Clty of Victorville FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 {Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,457,200 [ MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $4,261,965 $4,379,169 $4,510,544 $4,657,136 $4,820,136 $24,086,150
E Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
stimated Total i . - s Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover urrent arryover urrent

Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate gioerammed
Amethyst Rd at Hook Blvd - construct traffic signal $ 345,600 $ 48,000 ) $48,000
Bear Valley Rd - Bridge Widening at BNSF Railroad, Environmental & Design $ 470,000 $ 66,000 o o $66,000
Bear Valley Rd - Bridge Widening at BNSF Railroad, Construction b 5,324,000 $ 324,000 ok 1'$ 324,000 I A $648,000
Bear Valley Rd - Balsam Rd to |-15 NB Ramps, pavement rehabilitation b 1,400,000 I $ 1,400,000 $1,400,000
Bear Valley Rd - I-15 NB Ramps to Dunia Rd, pavement rehabilitation $ 1,800,000 o o $ 1,800,000 $1,800,000
Bear Valley Rd - Dunia Rd to Amethyst Rd, pavement rehabilitation $ 664,000 $ 664,000 I . $664,000
Bear Valley Rd - Amethyst Rd to US-395, pavement rehabilitation $ 1,800,000 - o o $ 1800000| [ $1,800,000
El Evado Rd - Hook Blvd to Mojave Dr, add shoulders $ 127,300 $ 31,200 S : ! $31,200
Green Tree Blvd, Hesperia Rd to Ridgecrest Rd / Yates Rd - match for environmental $ 77,000 | $ 30,000 | o _ _ | ] _ $30,000
Innovation Way, Phantom West to George Blvd - 2 lane road, matching o $ 2,806,609 $ 3,000 1 R - | r— | o $3,000
La Mesa Rd - New traffic signals at Del Gado Rd, El Evado Rd & Pacoima Rd & interconnect | $ 1,351,256 $ 16,000 - - 1l O B $16,000
La Mesa / Nisqualli / I-15 Interchange - Construction o o 1% 43,152,349 50% 50% ~|% 4261865 00 |$% 3310849 1 - . 1 e $7,572,814
| o - - Right of way o o o {$  to000| $ 10,000 = ] . i e i _ $10,000
. B - Design Services o B 1% 10,000 _|$ 10000 B 1 ] $10,000
Mojave Dr at Cobalt Rd - construct traffic signal o 1% 443,000 b 130,000 el s = =l o 1 | 1 — = __ $130,000
Mojave Dr at East Trail - construct trafficsignat $ 271000 |  |$ 43,300 - | I R 1 » | . il i 1 $43,300
National Trails Hwy, Bridge over Mojave River - analysis & funding application 1% 3000 | | $ 30,000 | 1 | ) . . 1 . $30,000
Nisqualli Rd at 1st Ave - construct traffic signal $ 383,000 $ 51,700 $51,700
Project Count: 18 Named Projects Total:{ $  60,470,113.89 $1,133,200| $4,261,865 $324,000( $3,310,849 $0| $1,724,000 $0| $1,800,000 $0| $1,800,000 $14,354,014

Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 14,354,014 $5.395,165 $3,634,849 $1,724,000 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $14,354,014
(%) Named Projects: 127% 83% 38% 39% 37%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Citywide, pavement rehabilitation o $ 2,820,000 | | BT | _ et 2| § il e | 5 7z R 680,000 0 = § 700,000 $2,820,000
Traffic Signal Maintenance $ 701,661 , i ] s : et 140,210 B S 144416 [ | 148,748 $701,6861
Traffic Engineering $ 2,169,648 | | i ] i = . S ! 412000 ; | 436,000 $2,169,648]|
Traffic Control $ 4,945,088 | i [ ' | I ' 959,373 | 988,154 | | ] e | ¢ 1,048,333 $4,945,088
Measure | Projects cost allocation . $ 50,000 | I il CRrITRR [ ; 1 I O 10,000 | IS _ = 10,000 $50,000
Traffic signal LED replacements 1$ 130,000 (R e N 1 B aies iE e | $130,000
Various traffic controls . 1s 100,000 i el 0,000 [= 1 2 = R S 20,000 |- ! 20,000 $100,000
F-450 cab & chassis replacement $ 40000 | ‘ ' : ' : | $10,000
Traffic signal maintenance high lift truck $ 170,000 | $170,000
2 Pavement grinders for striping removal $ 11,000 $11,000
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 11,137,397 2,363,081 | $11,107,397
_ (%) Categorical Projects (cannot excesd 50%): 3 BRSNS : : 49%|
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Categorical Projects. Total Programmed: $25,461,411
Total Carryover Programmed: $1,457,200

In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: $0.993305 Total Estimated Programmed: $24,004,211

. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $25,461,411

. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $36,129,224

. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programming amount exceed 150% limit: No

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

AWK

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-068

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/16/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Brian Gengler, City Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: 760-955-5156

CONTACT EMAIL: bgengler@ci.victorville.ca.us

Revised June 5, 2014



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

EXHIBIT "B" - MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Upland FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,445,088.33 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,095,442.28 $1,128,305.55 $1,162,154.71 $1,197,019.36 $1,232,929.94 $7,260,940.17
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Fieaimmed
17th Street Reconstruction (Mountain Ave. to San Antonio Ave.) $ 500,000.00 75,000.00 | $ . = $75,000.00
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2013/2014 $ 185,000.00 $  185,000.00 $185,000.00
Mountain Avenue Rehabilitation (16th Street to 19th Street) $ 850,000.00 $ 850,000.00 - . $850,000.00
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2014/2015 $ 185,000.00 $ 185,000.00 - $185,000.00
14th Street Rehabilitation (Euciid Avenue to Campus Avenue) $ 490,000.00 $ 49000000 $490,000.00
Mountain Avenue Rehabilitation (Foothill Bivd. to 14th Street) $ 400,000.00 $ 400,000.00 - $400,000.00
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2015/2016 $ 150,000.00 I $  150,000.00 | ] | _ $150,000.00
13th Street Reconstruction (Euclid Avenue to Campus Avenue) $ 465,000.00 o ~|.$  465,000.00 o R $465,000.00
22nd Street (Mountain Avenue to Euclid Avenue) $ 700,000.00 | o - $  700,000.00 - I . $700,000.00
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2016/2017 _1s 215,000.00 1 - e $  215,000.00 1 o A _ $215,000.00
Euclid Avenue Rehabilitation (7th Street to Arrow Highway) $ 1,000,000.00 — e ~|1$ 1,000,000.00 | - $1,000,000.00
Citywide Pavement Maintenance 2017/2018 o $ 185,000.00 | - | ] ‘ B e o o |.$  185,000.00 | ~ $185,000.00
17th Street Reconstruction (San Antonio Avenue to Euclid Avenue) o b 550,000.00 1 I D e D | §  550,000.00 | 1 $550,000.00
Campus Avenue (7th Street to Foothill Blvd.) o $ 690,000.00 ] - 1 . ] o ) - | ~|$ 690,000.00 _ $690,000.00
18th Street (Mountain Avenue to San Antonio Avenue) 15 550,000.00 1 1 a I e ] o | |$  550,000.00 $550,000.00
18th Strest (San Antonio Avenue to Euclid Avenue) I $  550,000.00 | ] - o ﬂ N N ' $  550,000.00 $550,000.00
- B o - I | N ] — 1 T N T $0.00
I Y IS I SR R S _ ! , - ) - $0.00
o : o B i | 0 B - i il | | ] $0.00
o o - - | e B ] ] | 1 | i $0.00
I ~ B 1 | _ - i 1 ] | $0.00
I - _ - 1 - N i I ] i $0.00
- - e - | ] - 5 i ] 1 $0.00
. - o - i - ] R B i | | $0.00
I B B o I ] | | B e i B 1 | $0.00
- S L - ! ] l i | i $0.00]
B o - i B | | | | | 1 $0.00
- o i B . i $0.00
i $0.00
Project Count: 16 Named Projects Total:] $  7,666,000.00 75,000.00 | $ 2,110,000.00 | $ - |$ 1,315000.00 - |'$ 1,215,000.00 - |$ 1,425,000.00 - |$ 1,100,000.00 $7,240,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 7,240,000 $2,185,000.00 $1,315,000.00 $1,215,000.00 $1,425,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $7,240,000.00
(%) Named Projects: 199% 117% 105% 118% 89%
Categorical Projects Total *:
/Annual Traffic Census 2014/2015 - - $ 10,000.00 j $10,000.00
Annual Traffic Census 2015/2016 B . 18 10,000.00 | § $10,000.00
Annual Traffic Census 2016/2017 - . - $ 10,000.00 1 $10,000.00
Annual Traffic Census 2017/2018 - - . 1% 10,000.00 | i . $10,000.00
Annua Traffic Census 2018/2019 - - 1%  10,000.00 | i | $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00
| - - o 1 i | ) $0.00
i I N 1 $0.00
$0.00
Categorica) Projects Total: | $ §0,000.00 $  10,000.00 | $50,000.00
Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): ] 1%]
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 7,290,000.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 75,000.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 7.215,000.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 7,290,000.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 10,891,410.25
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 6241
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 10/13/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Rosemary Hoerning, City Engineer
CONTACT PHONE: 909-931-4230
CONTACT EMAIL: thoerning@ci.upland.ca.us

Revised June 5, 2014

Attachment A



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
Total Available
AGENCY NAME: TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 {Carryover plus
astimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,897,095.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $679,012.65 $699,383.03 $720,364.52 $741,975.46 $764,234.72 $5,502,065.38
Estimated T Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
el Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current

Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate RIOvImInSd
Hidden Gold: Amador/W. End - Overlay o $ 14,152.00 | $  14,152.00 = . e S $14,152.00
Joshua Lane: Joshua Dr/San Marino Dr. - Cape Seal S $ 367,907.00 $  367,907.00 B | L | ~ B $367,907.00
Joshua Drive: Church St/Joshua Ln - Cape Seal o $ 112,724.00 1 $ 11272400 | - 1 o I B $112,724.00
SR62: Apache Trail/Palm Ave. - Construction (SLPP Match) o $ 613,120.00 | 1 | $  613,120.00 B o N _ § $613,120.00
Airway Ave: Paxton/Red Bluff - Slurry Seal - — $ 11,584.00 el I B [ $§  11,584.00 | I B | I B ] | Iy $11,584.00
Airway Ct: Airway/End - Slurry Seal o $ 1,033.00 N - $ 1,03300] B I B R ) $1,033.00
Avila Rd: Castro/Farrello - Slurry Seal $ 178000 | '$  1,780.00 | i i 1 N ~ $1,780.00]
Avila Rd: Farello/Cul-de-Sac - Cape Seal $ 12,738.00 | ] | N I R 12,738.00 - 1 ! : $12,738.00
Bandera Rd: San Juan/End - Slurry Seal $  12,018.00 | 1 ] ] i [$ 1201800 ] ] I e | $12,018.00
Buena Suerta Ct: Buena Suerta Rd/End -CapeSeal [$§  4,250.00 | | [ § 425000 |l | . . - ! ! ) ~ $4,250.00
Buena Suerta Ln: Buena Suerta Rd/End - Cape Seal S 5,282.00 1 '$  5,282.00] . 1 | 1 - $5,282.00
Buena Suerta Rd: SR247/E Bandera - Slurry Seal $ _11,5613.00 | N o $ 11,513.00| 1 1 1 1 o  $11,513.00
Buena Suerta Rd: SR247/W End - Cape Seal == | 62,755.00 | | ~ 1 1 1$  62755.00 1 ] B . | - ! - $62,755.00
Buena Vista Dr: SR247/Yucca Mesa Rd - Slurry Seal _ ER 94,241.00 | [ 1 ($  94241.00] — . $94,241.00
Castro Rd: Avila/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal s 4,307.00 | I '$  4307.00] ] 1 $4,307.00)
Del Rio Way: Buena Suerta/End - Slurry Seal E 1,277.00 | ] 1% 1,277.00 | } 1 1 1 . $1277.00
El Cortez Rd: Buena Suerta/SR247 - Slurry Seal o $ 1,666.00 | o 1% 1,666.00 | ] $1,666.00
Farello Ct: Farello Rd/End - Cape Seal $ _7,357.00 IR |§  7.357.00 | I E $7,357.00
Farello Rd: Plaza Del Amigo/SR247 - Cape Seal $ 63,096.00 | S [$ 63,096.00 _ ) $63,096.00
247 OH: Buena Suerta/End - Cape Seal $ 6,221.00 | $  6221.00] ] ] _ ] $6,221.00
Imperial Rd: Paxton/Palo Alto - Slurry Seal $ 7,452.00 | | 1$ 7,452.00 1 | ] h | | $7,452.00
Juarez Ct: Farello/Cel-de-sac - Cape Seal $ 5,450.00 | ' $ 5,450.00 | ! 1 | $5,450.00
Mandarin Rd: Bandera/End - Slurry Seal = $ 5,439.00 1 | | $ 5,439.00 | ] ] I . $5430.00
|Montecello Ct: Montecello Rd/End - Cape Seal $ 2,918.00 | ] | $ 2,918.00 1 | ] $2,918.00
Montecello Ln: Montecello Rd/End - Cape Seal ' $ 5,486.00 ] $ 5,486.00 I 1 $5,486.00
Montecello Rd: Panchita/Cul-de-sac - Cape Seal = 19 23,520.00 $ 23,520.00 | | | | ] . $23,520.00
Murrietta Ave: Paxton/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal $ 843000} $ 8,430.00 ! 1 L | $8,430.00
Panchita Rd: Farello/Montecello - Cape Seal $ 50,194.00 | $ 50,194.00 | 1 | ] 1 | $50,194.00
Plaza Del Amigo Rd: Buena Suerte/End - Slurry Seal $ 7,655.00 | $ 7,655.00 1 ~ $7,655.00
Red Bluff Ave: Paxton/Buena Suerte - Slurry Seal 1% 10,369.00 1$ 10,369.00 | 1 1 I | 2 _$10,369.00
Rome Ct: Paxton/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal $ - 2,136.00 | $ 2,136.00 ] $2,136.00
San Juan Rd: SR247/End - Slurry Seal $ 4,354.00 18 | $ 4,354.00 | . $4,354.00
San Rafael Ct: San RafaelRd/End - Cape Seal kR 5,296.00 $ 5,296.00 1 | $5,296.00
San RafaelRd: Plaza Del Amigo/End - Cape Seal $ 18,018.00 | 1 1% 18,018.00 | 1 | 1 __ $18,018.00
| Street Striping _ '$ 40,000.00 | ] _ 1 '$  10,000.00 | $  10,000.00 | I'$  10,000.00 | 1$ 1000000 $40,000.00
Apache Tr:. SR62/Sant Fe Trail - Overlay $ 12,809.00 | i ! : 1% 12,809.00 | i I ] $12,809.00
Yuma Tr: Church/Cibola - Overlay 1% 6,695.00 | ] 18 6,695.00 ]  §6,695.00
Alaba Ave: Juarez/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal $ 3,741.00 | | $ 3,741.00 | 1 I _ $3,741.00
Balsa Ave: Juarez/San Andreas - Slurry Seal '$ 9,435.00 | | 18 9,435.00 | I 1 I $9,435.00
Catalina Wy: San Diego/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal 1% 2,306.00 1% 2,306.00 | 1l 1 ~$2,306.00
|Cortez Dr: Fortuna/Hermosa - Slurry Seal o $ 3,078.00 | 1 1 1% 3,078.00 | 1 | | $3,078.00
[Del Monte Ave: Santa Barbara/San Andreas - Slurry Seal [$  14471.00 | 1 1 1 1 | ' $ 14,471.00 | ) ] $14,471.00
Emerson Ave: Ivanhoe/Joshua Lane - Slurry Seal s 3,351.00 | 13 13,351.00 | 1 i | I  $3351.00
Fortuna Ave: Santa Barbara/San Andreas - Slurry Seal $ 10,778.00 | | . 1 ]1$  10,778.00} | | | . $10,778.00
[Frontera Ave: Joshua Ln/San Andreas - Slurry Seal - | $ 18,584.00 | P | — i ] ) | $ 18,584.00 | 1 ] $18,584.00
Hermosa Ave: Santa Barbara/Cortez - Slurry Seal ~|$  10,030.00 | | $ 10,030.00 | 1 ) | $10,030.00
|Hidden Gold Dr: San Vicente/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal e i 1% 1248300 | - | 1 $ 12,483.00 ) i I ] : _ $12,483.00
Ivanhoe Dr: Warren Vista/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal $  2689.00 | ] 1 |$  2689.00] 1 i $2,689.00
Ivanhoe Dr: San Vicente/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal o | $ 11,623.00 | ) 1$  11,623.00 | N I $11,623.00
ivanhoe Dr: Emerson/Juarez - Siurry Seal = | $ 3,640.00 | | | k] 3,640.00 | : | | $3,840.00
Juarez Dr: Warren Vista/Joshua Lane - Slurry Seal [$ 2743100 N R . | 18 2743100 . | ) $27,431.00
Libson Dr: Warren Vista/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal - b 3,099.00 | b |$  3,099.00 i $3,098.00
Libson Dr: Frontera/Joshua Lane - SlurySeal - $  13,567.00 | ] - e 1 - 18 13,6700 Sy e } $13,567.00
Rubidoux Ave: San Andreas/Lisbon- Slurry Seal s $ 662200 | T sl o e I 13 6,622.00 | B I R A R $6,622.00
Rubidoux Ct: Rubidoux Ave/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal - $ 2,759.00 a I |[$§  2,759.00 | ] o $2,759.00
San Andreas Rd: Warren Vista/Joshua Lane -Cape Seal 1% 79,072.00 e R 1% 79,07200| N | - e e $79,072.00
San Diego Dr: San Andreas/Juarez - Slurry Seal - $ 11,960.00 | | I ] | | $ 11,960.00 | | e o e - $11,960.00
ISan Vicente: Frontera/Joshua Lane - Sluury Seal B $ 20,918.00 1 1 $ 20,918.00 | $20,918.00
1San Tropeze: Warren Vista/San Diego - Slurry Seal - $ 8,150.00 | 1l 1 1% 815000 B Y R $8,150.00
Warren Vista Ave: San Andreas/Joshua Lane - Slurry Seal $ 14,399.00 ] - B I N 1 | 1$ 14,399.00 | - I || S —— $14,399.00
Aberdeen Dr: OWS/Sage - Cape Seal $ 68,959.00 - [ B f_ - $ 68,959.00 _ | $68,959.00

Revision Date 5/29/2013 26 0f 37



Skyline Ranch Rd: SR247/Malin Way - Siurry Seal $ 30,515.00 B $ 30,515.00 $30,515.00
Yucca Trail: Sage/La Contenta - Cape Seal $ 328,678.00 1 ) I $  328,678.00 $328,678.00
Deer Trail: SR62/Pueblo Tr. - Overlay $ 41,553.00 - o $  41,553.00 $41,553.00
Lucemne Vista: Onaga/Pueblo - Overlay $  32,392.00 B - I ] $ 32,392.00 $32,392.00
Natoma Trail: Del Monte/Cul-de-sac - Overlay $ 11,099.00 B ) ) $ 11,099.00 $11,099.00
Pueblo Trail: Condalia/Valley Vista - Overlay ) - $ 37,198.00 | ____ ] - —— $  37,198.00 $37,198.00
Anaconda Dr: Grand/Sage - SlurrySeal $ 4,740.00 | ) el $  4740.00 4,740.00
{Baywood Circle: Navajo/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal $ ~1,570.00 - ) - 1$  1,570.00 1,570.00
Bonanza Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal - $ 6,851.00 1] o S . $ 6,851.00 $6,851.00
Carlyle Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal ) $ 5,116.00 B - B il iV $ 5,116.00 $5,116.00
Desert Gold Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal 18 5,865.00 B . o $ 5,865.00 $5,865.00
| El Dorado Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal o $ 5,865.00 ) $ _5,865.00 $5,865.00
Free Gold Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal . $ 5,870.00 - gy N I $ 5,870.00 $6,870.00
Golden Bee Dr: Cholla/Sage - Cape Seal B - $ 44,573.00 } ) ) . 1 $ 44,573.00 $44,573.00
Grand Ave: Kismet/Joshua Dr. Slurry Seal |8 27,036.00 e = $ 27,036.00 $27,036.00
Grand Ave: Joshua Dr/Navajo - Slurry Seal - 1% 12,502.00 $ 12,502.00 $12,502.00
Grand Ct: Grand/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal o $ 2,072.00| B - N B $ 2,072.00 $2,072.00
Hiidden Gold Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal . ) $ 787500 ) N = ~|$  7.875.00 b7,875.00
Ivanhoe Dr: Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal - $ 7,193.00 B o $ 7,193.00 7,193.00
Java Dr: Grand/Kismet - Slurry Seal o $ 4,477.00 . $  4477.00 $4,477.00
Kismet Dr. Grand/Sage - Slurry Seal o $ 6,981.00 [ e B s e R $ 6,981.00 $6,981.00
La Cadena Dr: Amador/Gold - Slurry Seal - $ 344200 N = I E 3,442.00 $3,442.00
La Cadena Dr. Kismet/Sage - Slurry Seal . $ 370600 | - ) B - $ 3,706.00 $3,706.00
|Navajo Trail: Sage/Grand - Slurry Seal o $ 4,274.00_1_ | o 1 1 i 18 4,274.00 $4,274.00
Palo Alto Ave: Paxton/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal ) $ 8,010.00 | - - - 1 1 $ 8,010.00 $8,010.00
Piute Trail: Grand/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal $ ~1,724.00 | 1% 1,724.00 $1,724.00
Sage Ave: S End/Joshua Dr. - Cape Seal S o $ 65,403.00 | - I | $ 65,403.00 $65,403.00
Sage Ct: Sage Ave/End - Cape Seal i o $ 3,160.00 | B A R B i B B = $ 3,160.00 $3,160.00
Zuni Trail: Grand/Cul-de-sac - Slurry Seal - 1% 1,598.00 B e ] S — - 2 — $ 1,598.00 $1,598.00
e e e L N T ] __ ] = $0.00
o . e | $0.00
S _ Ny S M | } | [ $0.00
. o [ Lz = I - i 1 Ty e $0.00
o N | | | I $0.00
- - B e L . $0.00
. ) $0.00
| = F 1 1 i i | | 1 - | $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 90 Named Projects Total:| $ 2,709,726.00 - |$ 1107,903.00]% - |'$ 46783500 | $ - |$ 323800.00($ - |$ 438,152,008 - |$ s72,145.00 $2,709,725.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 2,709,725 $1,107,903.00 $467,835.00 $323,690.00 $438,152.00 $372,145.00 $2,709,725.00
(%} Named Projects: 163% 67% 45% 59% 49%

Categorical Projects Total *:
[Annual Traffic Census = . . $ 30,000.00 | il 6,000.00 | $ $ 6,000.00 $30,000.00
[SANBAGSTP 1s 25,000.00 | 5,000.00 | s $ 5,000.00 $25,000.00
Traffic Surveys & Warrant Studies 1% 50,00000| | 10,000.00 | 1% $ 10,000.00 $50,000.00
SHOPP - Minor A/Caltrans = - $ 25,000.00 | ] s 1$ 5,000.00 $25,000.00
Congestion Management Plan (CMP) - 13 17,500.00 | 1 $ |$ 3,500.00 $17,500.00
Signal Maintenance Contract o 1% 8,750.00 | | $ E - $8,750.00
Street Lights/Utilities - 1s 250,000.00 | 1 | 1$ $ 50,000.00 szso,ogo.oo
' 0.00
Categorical Projects Total: { $ 406,260.00 |$  88,250.00 | $  79,500.00 $406,250.00

(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): i 1%l 1%} 10%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 3,115,975.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ -
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 3,115,975.00
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 3,115,975.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: § 8,253,098.06
Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing bady.
. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

1
2
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue.
4
5

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 14-20

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 06/23/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: ALEX QISHTA, P.E., PROJECT MANAGER

CONTACT PHONE: 760-369-6575 x304

CONTACT EMAIL: |agishta@yucca-vailey.org

Revision Date 5/29/2013

27 of37



Exhibit B

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Revislon Date 5/29/2013

Baofa7

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available

AGENCY NAME: City of Yucaipa FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryaver plus

estimate) _
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,041,739.00 L MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,041,739.00 $1,072,991.17 $1,105,180.91 $1,138,336.33 $1,172,486.42 $6,572,472.83 J

Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
; Eeiinaiodsioti irojact Cost Public DIF= ‘Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current PM”I:’""::‘ c'sd
Named Projects: e O8)iShare (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate e

Oak Glen Road - Yucaipa Bivd to Chapman Heights Road $ 3370000 [ $ 33,700.00 i B ) - _ o $383,700.00
Yucaipa Bivd - 10th Street to 12th Street (slurry) $ _2570000f | 1 $ 25,700.00 | 1 _ I B $25,700.00
‘Calimesa Bivd - Oak Glen Road to Wildwoad Canyon Road s N 48,300.00 | $ 48,300.00 | B o ~ N 1 - $48,300.00
Yucaipa Bivd - 5th Street to 3rd Street ) $ s490000 | T $§ 5490000 B I N i I B - $54,900.00
“Alta Vista Drive- City Limits to Outer Hwy 10 ~1s 1580000 | [ $ 15,800.00 . I o $15,800.00
Calimesa Blvd - Avenue H to Avenue | $ 5430000 | L $ 5430000 B _ _ I I _ $54,300.00
Wildwood Canyon Road - Oak Grove Rd to Oak MesaDr 18 700000 1 ] $  7,000.00 - _ i B o } $7,000.00
Wildwood Canyon Road - Canyon Dr to Soap Root Trail $ 280000 | ] . b 2,800.00 | | o $2,800.00
|Wildwood Canyon Road - Sycamore Lane to Wildwood Canyon Road 18 42,10000f | ] $  42,100.00 s 1 | - $42,100.00
Wildwood Canyon Road - Wildapple Lane to Scenic Crest Drive $ /31,5600.00 | 1 $ 31,500.00 | _ $31,500.00
Bella Vista Dr - Grant Street to Holmes Street 18 11,40000 | | $ 11,400.00 | 1 i _ $11,400.00
California Street - Avenue B to Avenue C $ 26,000.00 | | | $  26,000.00 | 1 i $26,000.00
| Yucaipa Blvd - 12th Street to 10th Street {Microsurface) 18 2520000 | | $ 25,200.00 | o . R $25,200.00|
Avenue E - 6th Street to 7th Street $ 16,500.00 | $ 16,500.00 | _ﬂ_ $16,500.00
Bryant Street - Date Avenue to Acacia Avenue - 1 42,100.00 | ] $  42,100.00 | o | o $42,100.00
Yucaipa Bivd. - I-10 Onramp to Avenue E $ 38,600.00 | $  38,600.00 | B B I - $38,600.00
Holmes Street - Bella Vista Drive to Willow Crest Drive '$ 10,200.00 1$  10,200.00 | - D | $10,200.00
Wildwood Canyon Road - Ironwood Trl to Oak Grove Road $ 18,900.00 | 1 18 18,900.00 | 1 o $18,800.00
Fremont Street - Hollybrook Ln to Holly Ave - $ - 3,300.00 | | $  3,300.00 [ ] $3,300.00|
Holmes Street - Leah Ln to County Line Road $ 17,900.00 | ] 1$  17,900.00 | 1 o | $17,900.00
Avenue D - Douglas Street to Fremont Street $ = 800.00 | s ~800.00 | i | | $800.00
| Avenue E - Bryant Street to Nicoya Ct $ 46,200.00 | ] ] 1$  46,200.00 | | i i ] $46,200.00
6th Street - Nebraska Ln to Wildwood Canyon Road $ 4,500.00 | B | $ ~ 4,500.00 | ] $4,500.00
13th Street - Yucaipa Bivd to Avenue D $ 63,200.00 | 1 $ 63,200.00 | | $63,200.00
Carter Street - Bryant Street to Fremont Street $ 148,300.00 | i $ | ] $148,300.00
Avenue H - San Lucas Dr to Custer Street $ 17,000.00 | a $ .00 | | $17,000.00
Fremont Street - Carter Street to Sleepy Hollow Road $ 17,100.00 ] 13 17,100.00 | | $17,100.00
Ashland Way - NE End to Fairway Dr $ 12,800.00 I 1$  12,800.00 | $12,800.00
Bayhill Cir - SW End to Bayhill Rd $ 900.00 i 1 $ 900.00 $500.00
Bayhill Rd - Southwind Way to Bayhill Cir $ 8,300.00 | 1 $ 8,300.00 | $8,300.00|
‘Bradcliff Dr - East End to Ashland Way $ 4,400.00 | $ 4,400.00 | $4,400.00
[Branson Way - Greenbiuff Way to Stovall Way $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 $1,800.00
|Chapman Heights Road - Chapman Heights Road to Oak Glen Road 18 1,200.00 | 1$ 1,200.00 | $1,200.00
Clarion Ct - North End to Ashland Way $ 1,600.00 I | $ ~1,600.00 | | $1,600.00]
|Eagle Point Dr - Greenbluff Way to Southwind Way | $ 10,100.00 | 1 $ 10,100.00 | $10,100.00
Fairway Dr - Ashland Way to Callaway Way $ 5,200.00 I 1E3 5,200.00 | $5,200.00
Greenbluff Way - North End to Eagle Point Drive 18 11,200.00 | | 1'$  11,200.00 | | $11,200.00
Mcconnel Court - North End to Newbury Street - ' $ 2,600.00 | a $  2,600.00 | | $2,600.00
Newbury Street - Ashland Way to 10th Street 1% 6,400.00 | | $ '6,400.00 | | $6,400.00
Pactfield Place - NE End to Newbury Street | $ 4,000.00 | ] 1 $ 4,000.00 | 1 $4,000.00
Southwind Way - Fairway Dr to 10th Street $ 16,400.00 | | $ 16,400.00 1 $16,400.00
Stovall Way - Branson Way to Eagle Point Dr $ 6,000.00 | | $ 6,000.00 1 $6,000.00
Fir Ave - Applewood Ln to Sunrise '$ ~5,900.00 | | | $ 5,900.00 | | $5,900.00
| Grant Street - Damascus Street to Avenue H 1% '6,800.00 | | $ 6,800.00 | I $6,800.00
Holly Ave - Grape Ave to Palermo Ct $ 18,700.00 | | $ 18,700.00 | $18,700.00
Oak Crest Dr - NE End to Oak Glen Road 1% 39,500.00 | 13 | |$ 39,500 00 | i | | 1 1 _$39,500.00
Quartz Street - Diamond St to Yucaipa Ridge Road KX 19,800.00 | | 1 1 $ 19,800.00 | | ] 1 $19,800.00
Rebecca Road - Holmes Street to Sarah Street 18 10,500.00 | | E3 10,500.00 | 1 i 1 B $10,500.00
Ross Lane - Bryant Street to San Lucas Dr - $ 7,300.00 | 1$ 7,300.00 | 1 } $7,300.00
Serape Dr - SW End to Escena Dr |'$ ~4,500.00 | i ] $ 4,500.00 1 ] . $4500.00
Serape Dr - Serape Ct to Mesa Grand Dr - 1 B ~ 4,000.00 | 1 4,000.00 | | $4,000.00
Azurite Street - Quartz St to Crystal St - ' 132,200.00 | 1 1% 32,200.00] | ] | $32,200.00
Juniper Ave - Country Ln to Bryant Street 15 4,800.00 | | 1% 4,800.00 | . i i I $4,800.00
Adams Street - Beech Ave to Yucaipa Bivd B ~ 27,300.00 | N ~|$  27,300.00 | B 1 i - R | o - $27,300.00
Crestwood Dr - Linwood Ter to Hampton Road 1$ ~21,000.00 B $ 21,000.00 | | - | - - $21,000.00
Ridgewood Dr - Linwood Ter to Hampton Road 15 16,200.00 | 1 i BE: 16,200.00 | | | 3 $16,200.00
1st Street - Dewey Ave to Gail Ave . $ 9,200.00 | | $ 9,200.00 | R | $9,200.00
[Dewey Ave - 2nd Street to 1st Street - ~1s 2360000 | |$  2360000) 1 ) | i ] - $23,600.00
Gail Avenue - 2nd St to East End $ 4340000 | ] ~|$  4340000] | | $43,400.00
|Casa Vista Dr - Ramona Street to Estacia Ln 1% 12,100.00 | N $ 12,100.00 1 ] s - - | ~ $12,100.00
Juniper Ave - lvy Street to Juniper Ave (S. of Walnut Tree Lane) $ - 225,800.00 | ] $  225,800.00 - | _ . - $225,800.00
Mountain View Street - Douglas Street to Lantana Ave B ' $ 30,500.00 | I ~|$  30,500.00 | ] = | $30,500.00
Ramona Street - Katona Ct to Casa Vista Dr - 1% ~17,800.00 | '$  17,800.00 | 1 - - R ) $17,800.00
Lennox St - Birchwood St to Fir Ave B $ ~ 34,500.00 | '$  34,500.00 _ - e I - ] - i B $34,500.00
Live Oak Canyon Road - City Limits to Outer Hwy 10 19 18,000.00 L . 1 $ 18,000.00 | ok $0.00




Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

Exhibit B

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 [
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Yucaipa FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 {Camryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,041,739.00 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,041,739.00 $1,072,991.17 $1,105,180.91 $1,138,336.33 $1,172,486.42 $6,572,472.83 ]
Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
: ESiTpiecsiCtal pioiectCost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover. Current PMQ‘::;: c-lxd

Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimale Funds Estimate Funds Estimate i
Oak Glen Road - Chapman Heights Rd to 5th Street $ 79,800.00 $ 7980000 | I $0.00
| Chapman Heights Road - Cramer Rd to Chapman Heights Road - $ 11,500.00 $ 1150000 I $0.00
Sand Canyon Road - Chapman Heights Road to 16th Street - $ 43,500.00 - $ 43,500.00 R R - $0.00
Yucaipa Blvd - 6th Street to 7th Street (Slurry) $ 14,800.00 1 $  14,800.00 o ) $14,800.00
Sand Canyon Road - Sand Canyon Road NW to Sand Canyon Road SE e 3 1,000.00 ] $ 1,000.00 I 1 $1,000.00
Yucaipa Blvd - 5th Street to 7th Street (microsurface) $ ___51,900.00 I 3 - $ 51,90000| . ) | o - L $51,900.00
Bryant Street - Fir Ave to Oak Glen Road g 52,600.00 - B $§ 5260000 o il ) $52,600.00
Bryant Street - Acacia Ave to Yucaipa Bivd $ 18,100.00 1 _|$  18,100.00 } _ S _ 1 $18,100.00
Bryant Street - Adams Street to Ivy Street B $ 1,000.00 $ 100000 i B $1,000.00
Colorado Street - 8th Street to 9th Street ) $ _ $ 17,200.00 | | I B - $17,200.00
14th Street - Yucaipa Blvd to Dunlap Bivd NE - L B - $ 31500000 7 - - $315,000.00
Bryant Street - Wildwood Canyon Road to Avenue G . $ 56, 100 00 ) ~|$  s610000] - B } $56,100.00
$0.00
5th Street - Avenue J to County Line Rd - - '$ 910000 I T | 1%  ¢,100.00 T $9,100.00
5th Street - 5th Street to Yucaipa Blvd $ _76,500.00 | i - I 1% 76,500.00 | N $76,500.00
Colorado St - 9th St to 10th St ~ $ 17,100.00 | I B ) B B ~|$  17,100.00 | I $17,100.00
County Line Rd - I-10 On ramp to County Line Road e 151,500.00 | 1 1 | 1% 151,500.00 $151,500.00
5th Street - County Line Rd to City Limits - s 60,400.00 | | 1 1 ~ |s$ 6040000 | | $60,400.00
County Line Rd - 4th Street to City Limits $ - 45,500.00 | - s 45,500.00 | $45,500.00
Oak Glen Road - Wildwood Canyon Rd to City Limits $ ~17,000.00 | 1 ] 1$  17,000.00 | $17,000.00
4th Street - Avenue B to Ave E o $ - 19,100.00 | | | - __ 1$ 19,100.00 $19,100.00
Oak Glen Road - Oak Glen Rd to Canyon Dr $ ~294,000.00 | ] 1$  294,000.00 $294,000.00
$0.00
5th Street - Forest Oaks Dr to 5th street - ' $ ~23,100.00 T ] T $  23,100.00 $23,100.00
|Oak Glen Road - 5th Street to Stonewood Dr $ ~35,600.00 1 $ 35,600.00 | 600.00
Yucaipa Bivd - Yucaipa Blvd to 12th Street $ ~27,700.00 $ 27,700.00 | $27,700.00
Oak Glen Road - Stonewood Dr to 2nd Street $ ~ 34,800.00 | $ 34,800.00 | | $34,800.00
Colorado Street - 10th Street to 11th Street $ 18 000. 00 1% 18,000.00 | $18,000.00
Colorado Street - 8th Street to Wildwood Canyon Road $ 28,400.00 $ 28,400.00 | | $28,400.00
5th Street - Oak Glen Road to Forest Oaks Dr $ - 42,300.00 1% 42,300.00 $42,300.00
'Yucaipa Blvd - 17th Stree to 18th street $ 84,000.00 | $ 84,000.00 $84,000:00
County Line Road - County Line Rd to 4th Street $ 25 ,700. 00 | $ 25,700.00 $25,700.00
County Line Road - Bryant Street to 2nd Street 1$ 138,600.00 | 1$ 138, 600 00 | $138,600.00
2nd Street - Oak Glen Rd to 2nd Street $ 12,200.00 $  12,200.00 | $12,200.00
Holmes Street - Avenue H to Leah Ln 1% 12,600.00 1$ 12,600.00 | $12,600.00
|4th Street - Avenue E to Pvmt Change B B 24,600.00 | | i 1 $  24,600.00 $24,600.00
[13th Street - Avenue D to Ave E s 25,800.00 | i | $  25,800.00 | 57 $25,800.00
2nd Street - Persimmon Ave to Date Ave = $ 9,800.00 | | ] 1 | $ 9,800.00 | $9,800.00
County Line Road - Bryant Street to Douglas St 18 56,100.00 | i i 1 1 1 $ 56,100.00 $56,100.00
12nd Street - Tara Ln to San Rosen Ct - $ 23,500.00 | i i i $ 23,500.00 $23,500.00
8th Street - Washington Dr to Reedy Woods Ln '$ 79,100.00 | | ] 1 Il | 1% 79,100.00 $79,100.00
Arrasta Dr - West End to Territory Rd ' $ 3,300.00 | | i 1 1% 3,300.00 $3,300.00
Augusta Cir - Cobblestone Pl to Cramer Rd $ . 7,700.00 | ] | 1 1$ 7,700.00 $7,700.00
Bluegrass Rd - Chapman Heights Rd to Golden Crown Way $ 25,200.00 | | ) 1 [$  25200.00 | | $25,200.00
Cramer Rd - Chapman Heights Rd to Bluegrass Rd ' $ 23,700.00 1 | $ 23,700.00 | | $23,700.00
| Golden Crown Way - Arrasta Dr to Bluegrass Rd B J K3 12,800.00 | | | i | | 19 12,800.00 | i $12,800.00
McKenney Pi - Wild Horse Way to East End - K 11,300.00 1 1 | | B | 1% 11,300.00 $11,300.00
Old Trail Dr - Cramer Rd to NE End = 1% 16,600.00 | 1 1 1 l il 1% 16,600.00 $16,600.00
Oro Fino Ct - West End to Bluegrass Rd $ _ 420000 | ] ] - 1 18 4,200.00 | $4,200.00
Orton Way - Old Trail Rd to Golden Crown Way - $ 270000 ]| | | B N _|$ 270000 | ] $2,700.00
Redhawk Pl - Cramer Rd to Bluegrass Rd s 7,700.00 | S | $ 7,700.00 | o 1 $7,700.00
| SilverHawk Dr - Bluegrass Rd to Silver Hawk Dr $ 7,800.00 | | 1 - | 1 | $ 7,800.00 - $7,800.00
| Territory Rd - NE End to Cramer Rd = $ 4,000.00 | i s } 1 i i $ 4,000.00 L $4,000.00
\Wiggins Ct - Old Trail Rd to South End s 2,800.00 | 1 1 1 L | 1 $ 2,800.00 | $2,800.00
|Wild Horse Way - Cramer Rd to East End $ B 590000 [ ] ) 1 i I e ~I'$ 5090000 $5,900.00
Avenue C - 8th Street to Columbia Ave $ 14,100.00 | | | B e - B ] | $ 14,100.00 1 $14,100.00
Bodie Street - NW End to 9th St B s ~ 32,400.00 | _F e i ] |3 32,400.00 | - 1 $32.400.00]
Fairview Dr - 5th St to Valley View St } s 7T i e B ) - 1 ] ~_1s  18,300.00 | I $18,300.00
11th Street - Colorado Stto CienegaDr $ 25, | S ] B B | | s ] . ~ |$  25600.00 | ] $25,600.00
Ramada Ln - Blossom Ave to Lantana Ave - $ 19,500.00 1 1 - - K 19,500.00 | $19,500.00
|Blosson Ave - Ramada Ln to Velardo Dr $ ~10,600.00 - | - | B $ 10,600.00 i $10,600.00
Reseda Dr - Marbeth Rd NE to Marbeth Rd SW - $ 52,800.00 i 1 | ] B 1$  52,800.00 $52,800.00
Mediar Street - Vineyard St to Bella Vista Dr ) § 3340000 | [ - ] [ 1 i —Ts 3340000] $33,400.00
Alta Dr - West End to Bryant Street - - $ 28,300.00 1 I | I N |$  28,300.00 | - $28,300.00
Vista Ln - North End to Date Ave B o 1% 25,100.00 B B - o $ 25,100.00 | $25,100.00

Revision Date 5/29/2013

290of 37




Exhibit B

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
] . . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Yucaipa FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
; 450 i estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,041,739.00 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,041,739.00 $1,072,991.17 $1,105,180.91 $1,138,336.33 $1,172,486.42 $6,572,472.83 |
Nexus Project? FY 201472015 FY.2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
: ; Eshiated Tgtgl RiolectiCose Public DIF Carryover ~ Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current PMeams:‘r:‘ ;d
Named Projects: s Shars Do)ifiStare (6 Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate _ Funds Estimate Funds Estimate pgmmmed
Linda Ladera - 17th St to East End = $ 10,900.00 $  10,900.00 | $10,800.00
Rosemond St - Tonkin Ave to Sth Street o $ _20,700.00 o - - ] $ 2070000 o $20,700.00
Cedar Ave - Peach Tree Rd to Cedar Ct - $ ~76,100.00 B B $  76,100.00 | $76,100.00
Fairview Dr - 8th St to East End $ ~ 89,700.00 o $  39,700.00 . - $39,700.00
Mariposa St - 7th St to Nido Ave - $ 51,200.00 - B e $  51,200.00 $51,200.00
Bryant Street - Avenue D to Eureka Ave A $ 14,000.00 I T |$  14,000.00 1 $14,000.00
.00
Calimesa Bivd - Avenue | to Avenue J o ~|$  10,600.00 1 - 1 T ] K 10,600.00 $21,200.00
110 OH - City Limits to Knoll Dr - B 1% 9,200.00 n - $  9,200.00 $18,400.00
Oak Glen Rd - Oak Glen Rd to Yucaipa Bivd _|$ 830000 L e N 1% 8,300.00 | _ $16,600.00
Wildwood Canyon Rd - Nebraska SttoJupetn ¢+ | N $ 6,900.00 1 1$ 6,900.00 $13,800.00
Yucaipa Blvd - 14th Street to Yucaipa Bivd - $ 16,900.00 | 1 I R 1. $ 19,900.00 $39,800.00
5th Street - Ave E to Fairview Dr o - . s 15,400.00 | o $ 15,400.00 $30,800.00
Sand Canyon Rd - Chapman Heights Rd to Yucaipa BLvd _ ) | ' $ 17,500.00 | s | e $ 17,500.00 -$35,000.00
Bryant Street - Birchwood St to Bryant Ct - $ 7,800.00 1l - | | $ 7,800.00 _$15,600.00
|Bryant Street - Eureka Ave to AltaDr B - o $ 5,300.00 | B 1 1 $ -5,300.00 - $10,600.00
|Bryant Street - Bryant Street to Mountain View St g A 1$ 3,100.00 $ 3,100.00 $6,200.00
Bryant Street - Sunlight Dr to Wildwood Canyon Rd ] $ 15,600.00 | | ] $ 15,600.00 $31,200.00
Bryant Street - Ave G to La Flora Dr R $ 10,000.00 | 1% 10,000.00 $20,000.00
Oak Glen Rd - 2nd Street to Bryant St - |s$  47.900.00 | ] $ 47,900.00 $85,800.00
Bryant Street - Juniper Ave to Adams St 1l 1% 12,600.00 1 $ 12,600.00 | ~$25,200.00
Bryant Street - Sunnyside Dr to Birchwood St B $ 8,100.00 1 1% 8,100.00 | . $16,200.00
Bryant St - Pvmnt Change to Velardo Dr B ] $ 3,300.00 i B ] ] | $ 13,300.00 | $6,600.00
California Street - Mountain View St to Bella Vista Dr B $ 6,600.00 i - B 6,600.00 $13,200.00
T I [ T 1
B 1 i $0.00
B M
Project Count: 151 Named Projects Total:| $ 4,212,600.00 $ 208,100.00 | $ 1,531,600.00 | $ 26,037.00 | § 734,750.00|'$ - |$ 805399.00|8% - |'$ 1.310,300.00 - |$  208100.00 _ $4,671,486.00
Total C r + Estimate:| $ 4,824,286 $1,739,700.00 $760,787.00 $805,399.00 $1,310,300.00 $208,100.00 - $4,824,286.00
{%) Named Projects:| 167% 7% 73% 115% 18% . :
Categorical Projects Total *:
Annual Striping Program - o $360,000.00] | 4§ ~75,000.00 70,000.00 | $ 70,000.00 $  70,000.00 1$360,000.00]
Annual Concrete Program - ) $750,000.00 B $  150,000.00 150,000.00 | |$  150,000.00 $  150,000.00 5750,000.00
Annual Alley Rehab Program B I '$475,000.00 $  95,000.00 $  95,000.00 $ 95,000.00 $475,000.00
Annual Traffic Calming Program - $150,000.00 1 $  30,000.00 1$  30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $150,000.00
Annual Preserving Monument Program o $150,000.00 1 ; $  30,000.00 30,000.00 1%  30,000.00 3 ~ 30,000.00 5150,000.00
Annual Under Street Drain Pipe Repair - $150,000.00 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 30,000.00 ‘1$  30,000.00 | '$  30,000.00 $150,000.00
Annual Local Matching Projects $150,000.00 40,000.00 |~ $  30,000.00 30,000.00 |3 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 $150,000.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ __2,185,000.00 $  440,000.00 435,000.00 $  430,000.00 $  430,000.00 $2,185,000.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): |+ P Pa1%) . 3% [FENE | ar%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 6,856,486.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 234,137.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 6,775,149.00
. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 7,009,286.00
. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 9,858,709.24
. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No

Ul haWwN =

. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the

Revision Date 5/25/2013

resolution.

. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.

0 efiy



Exhibit B

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |

. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: City of Yucaipa FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,041,739.00 [ MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,041,739.00 $1,072,991.17 $1,105,180.91 $1,138,336.33 $1,172,486.42 $6,572,472.83 |
Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
Estimated Total Project Cost i e Ca Measure |
’ rryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current

Named Projects: Share (%) | Share (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds l Estimate NI

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-41

RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 06/23/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Fermin Preciado, Deputy City Engineer

CONTACT PHONE: (909) 797-2489

CONTACT EMAIL: fpreciado@vyucaipa.org

Revision Date 5/29/2013

ef37



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: County of San Bernardino-Colorado River FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $225,918.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $34,947.47 $35,995.89 $37,075.77 $38,188.04 $39,333.69 $411,458.86
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Tota':ALocaI S:reet
o easure
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Soee (8 [iotare ) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate A
Parker Dam Road, Aqueduct Rd (SH62) N 2miles - AC Overlay (combined w/Road $ 220,000.00 $  220,000.00 | I e e e T $220,000.00
Apache Drive, Rio Mesa Dr NW/.04M N, EL PASEO - AC Overlay - $ 50,000.00 $  39,969.00 (% 10,031.00 | I R o $50,000.00
Arizona Street, Del Rey Dr E/Rio Mesa Dr -AC Overlay o |8 28,512.00 - 1 $ 23,128.00 [ $ 5,384.00 [ ——— $28,512.00
Arrowhead Avenue, Del Rey Dr N/Rio Vista Dr -Overlay — $ 36749001 | L - - |$ 2885200]|% 7,897.00 - $36,749.00
$0.00
- o § _ _ B} $0.00
) - S ol B o _ 1 $0.00
S B I S B R ) - I $0.00
- - o e B - 1l b | I o o i - $0.00
B - - - o B I $0.00
B - R B I B - I | $0.00
I I L | R D R S R N b 1 $0.00
| - e B 1 I | | . B $0.00
L. - B - B I N - | ] e o $0.00
) - - - 1 R - 1 ) $0.00
- | e B - I 1 I 1 $0.00
- . - ] - N | | $0.00
B - - Mo | = R o | $0.00
B - - | - - | i $0.00
- | - . | | B 1 | ! $0.00
[ . = - - |l - - ) $0.00
T T ' - | - | $0.00
- N s . 1 $0.00
R | i | - | 1 5 | $0.00
= = — o ] N ! $0.00
— — | 1 - $0.00
| 1 i ) ] $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 4 Named Projects Total:| $ 335,261.00 $  220,000.00 | $ - |$ 3996900|$  10031.00|$  23,128.00]$% 5384.00|$  28,852.00|$ 7,897.00 | $ - |$ - $335,261.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 335,261 $220,000.00 $50,000.00 $28,512.00 $36,748.00 $0.00 $335,261.00
(%) Named Projects: 630% 138% 7% 968% 0%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program $ 3,750.00 | 1 ~750.00 [l .00 | - E TN _750.00 [F 750.00 $3,750.00
Routine Maintenance I ] ~10,000.00 | | 12,000.00 , oo s .00 LT ] 2,000.00 | e 2,000.00 __$10,000.00
S . : = | $0.00
o o ] 1l $0.00
e = | l L - : 3 $0.00
b =3 P | | _ | 625 i Piahia s I : ; $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | § 13,750.00 -. B s 2,750.00 [ B s 2.750.00 [ |$ 275000} S | ; 2,750.00 | $13,750.00
(%) Categorical Project (cannot excaed 50%) N o S| o R o R o S 7%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 349,011.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 311,948.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 37,062.00
1. 1f Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 349,011.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 617,188.30
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-193
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Gerry Newcombe, Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 387-7906
CONTACT EMAIL: lenewcombe@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Revised June 5, 2014



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL iMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: County of San Bernardino - Morongo Basin FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,416,200.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $332,341.89 $342,312.15 $352,581.51 . $363,158.96 $374,053.73 $3,180,648.23
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
= Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Shate ()] Snars () Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Al
Yard 10 Maintenance Overlay '15- see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) | $ 470,000.00 $  470,000.00 e —_— $470,000.00
Yucca Valley Chip Seal '15- see Exhibit "A" (combined w/Road Operations project) 3 559,846.00 $  559,846.00 R $5569,846.00
Yucca Valley Chip Seal '16- see Exhibit "A" {combined w/Road Operations project) $ 400,000.00 1%  400,000.00 $400,000.00
Yard 10 Maintenance Overlay '18- see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) | $ 350,000.00 o $  350,000.00 $350,000.00
National Trails Highway, Goffs Rd Bridge No 134 - Scrub Seal $ 261,500.00 B s = 1 $  261,500.00 $261,500.00]
Sunnyhill Road, Alta Loma Rd N/29Palms Hwy - Scrub Seal $ 42,000.00 - o I $ 42,000.00 $42,000.00
Yucca Mesa Road, .13M N, Buena Vista Dr N/Aberdeen Dr - Scrub Seal $ 78,543.00 B | . R o 18 78,543.00 $78,5643.00
Rimrock Road, Pipes Rd NW/Burns Cyn Rd - Scrub Seal $ 60,057.00 _— 1 ] o B o $ 60,057.00 e $60,057.00
$0.00
- | i R o s 1 - $0.00
- o B . T o 1l 1 N ) | $0.00
o R o ) B I R | . . ] . 1 - $0.00
_ - o s N il I B T 1 | . - | $0.00
. o N o N R D e | | I - ) ] ~ $0.00
S - - 4 1 1 L " oy 1 | B - $0.00
o B - o ] o 1 ] - i -1 B | : $0.00
o o N o | I - 1B ] | i 1l $0.00
b o o . . o N B R . ] | 1 I 1 1 - $0.00
- - | o | R N ] i 1 1 $0.00
o . . o B B 1 N | 1 1 1 $0.00
I 1 1 1 1 i | - $0.00
. . B N - | ai - ] B | ) 1 ) $0.00
R - 1 ) | 1 B - B B | $0.00
| ~ - i i i R B 1 | | ] $0.00
. _ 1 | I 1 o 1 0 $0.00
o _ _ B | ) - | | 1 1 | $0.00
- B 1 | | B | 1 ) $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 8 Named Projects Totak| $  2,221,946.00 $ 1,029,846.00 | $ - |'$  400,000.00]$ - s - |s - |$ 350,000.00]$ - |$ 442710000 $ - $2,221,946.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 2,221,946 $1,020,846.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 $350,000.00 $442,100.00 $2,221,946.00
(%) Named Projects: 310% 117% 0% 96% 118%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program - o E 10,750.00 | 1 LD ) § 2,750.00 bl $ 2, R i i Oeaa] e | [EVE I EEs| $ '2,000.00 $10,750.00
Routine Maintenance - - 1Is 25,000.00 | 1 TR 5,000.00 [ : EREiT] .00 | IR |3 '5,000.00 & INE 5,000.00 $25,000.00
I - o | N [ ) 2 : 2 ' ' . $0.00
P o o N 4] : $0.00
L o - 1 1 $0.00
i o . il I | 1 . __ $0.00
(S| B . Enaa e [ e | $0.00
Categorical Projects Totak: | $ 36,750.00 5 _ _:; ' s I : i,_ _ S| 7,000.00 $35,750.00
_ (%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): e g 2% | SRR R | e | et | 2%| 2%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 2,257,696.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 2,221,946.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 35,750.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 2,257,696.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 4,770,972.34
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-193
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Gerry Newcombe, Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 387-7906
CONTACT EMAIL: |gnewcombe@dpw.sbheounty.gov

Revised June 5, 2014



Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: County of San Bernardino - North Desert FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $6,088,549.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $2,691,835.90 $2,772,590.98 $2,855,768.71 $2,941,441.77 $3,029,685.02 $20,379,871.37
E Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
stimated Total el Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Shers (%)) Shata (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Frogrammed
Lenwood Road, Main St/Jasper Rd - Grade Separation $ 31,026.00 1% 31,026.00 $31,026.00
Rimrock Road, "O" St E/Agarita Ave - Rehabilitation 3 785,000.00 _$; 785,000.00 = = R $785,000.00
Helendale Road, Shadow Mtn Rd Nly/Vista Rd - Scrub, Overlay & Rehabilitation 1,264,972.00 $ 126497200 | I = $1,264,972.00
Vista Road, Helendale Rd W/Lakeview Dr - Rehabilitation 869,403.00 | $  869,403.00 o e i $869,403.00
Shadow Mountain Road, .16M W, Rivers Edge E/Helendale Rd - Scrub & Overlay b 566,225.00 |$  118,470.00 | $§  447,755.00 I e $566,225.00
"H" Street and Other - Rehabilitation b 705,640.00 $  705,640.00 o . . N B | $705,640.00
| Irwin Road - N D e $0.00
Old Highway 58 - e — l - I | Fe— . $0.00
Yard 12 Overlay -see Afttachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) $ 642,470.00 $ 642,470.00 I i D e $642,470.00
Yard 13 Overlay - see Attachment A k 160,500.00 $  160,500.00 o o i - N o $160,500.00
Yard 12 Chip Seal '15 - see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) 1,511,068.00 $ 1,511,068.00 I R R o L $1,511,068.00
Chaparral Lane, .09M W Lakeview Dr ELY/Helendale Rd - Rehabilitation 3 375,786.00 . 1 e IS : ) - $_ 375,786.00 $375,786.00
Blue Water Road, Helendale Rd W&N/Lakeview Dr - Rehabilitation b 542,802.00 o '$  542,802.00 —_ R [ N I $542,802.00
Mountain Springs Road, Silverlakes Pky NLY/Smithson Rd - Rehabilitation b 353,226.00 ] ] = _|'$  853226.00 : 1 $353,226.00
Strawberry Lane, Chaparral Ln NLY/Shady Elm Ln- Rehabilitation b 334,032.00 - . $§  334,032.00 N o B il i N B $334,032.00
Sandalwood Lane, Hummingbird Ln E/Helendale Rd - Rehabilitation $ 20,877.00 B 1% 20 87700 _ $20,877.00
Wildflower Lane, .0004M NW, Orchard Hill ELY/Helendale Rd - Rehabilitation $ 215,729.00 ] (I $ 215,729.00 R . i | $215,729.00
Lakeview Drive, Monterey Rd E&N/Silver Lakes Pky - Rehabilitation |$  2,070,000.00 I Ny e {— $ 2,070,000.00 $2,070,000.00
Yermo Road, Meridian E/Daggett Yermo Rd -Scrub Seal s 139,110.00 e $ 5968200|%  79,428.00 $139,110.00
National Trails Highway, Crucero Rd E/.0569M E, Main St - Scrub Seal 1% 391,70600 | | | T B i $  391,706.00 1 ! $391,706.00
Cima Road, .40M S, SH15 N/SH15 S/B Off Ramp - Rehabilitation K] 300,000.00 f m—— $  300,000.00 | i $300,000.00
Lenwood Road, .0010M S, Main St N/Main St - Scrub Seal - 1s 6,101.00] | | i 1% 6,101.00 | - $6,101.00
First Street, .46M NE, Irwin Rd N/SH58 - Scrub Seal o s 915200 | I ~|$ 915200 | $9,152.00
ILudlow Road, End E/Crucero Rd - SC 3000 Overlay 3 370,000.00 | ] : — $  370,000.00 | - ) $370,000.00
irwin Road, Old Highway 58 N .58M/Ft Irwin Rd - Chip Seal o B |$  455,312.00 | i Is as5312.00 1 }455,312.00
Old Highway 58, .13M E, Dixie Ln E/lrwin Rd - Scrub Seal $ 412,45000 | | i $  412,450.00 | 1 1 $412,450.00
Mpton Road, Sh15 S/B Off Ramp/Nevada State Line - Scrub Seal - $ 801,715.00 | 1 $ 801,715.00 1 | $801,715.00
Nipton Desert Road, Nipton Rd N 4.56M o 1% .278,221.00 | - | . $ 278,221.00 1 1 $278,221.00
|Agate Road, Lenwood Rd E/.04M E, Western Dr - Overlay § 107841001 | $ 107,841.00 o i $107,841.00
|Yard 11 Chip Seal ‘15 - see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) E 863,966.00 ) | | $  863,966.00 o 1 ] $863,866.00
Lenwood Road, Jasper Rd N/Old Highway 58 - Rehabilitation - $  1,542,000.00 | | $ 1,542,000.00 | i $1,542,000.00
|Cedar Road, Jasper Rd N/Agate Rd - Rehabiiitation 1% 400,00000 | il | ~|'$  400,000.00 | 1 $400,000.00
|Kingston Road, .56M N, I-15 SB Offramp N/Excelsior Dr - Scrub Seal $ 721,788.00 | I 18 449,20200]$ 272,586.00 | | ] L '$721,788.00]
Fort irwin Rd, Yermo Rd N/S Line, Ft Irwin Rd - Scrub Seal b 1,381,952.00 $ 41883800[%  963,114.00 $1 381,952.00|
Project Count: 34 Named Projects Total:| $  18,630,070.00 $ 6,088549.00 | $ 447,755.00 | $ 222274400 |$ 215729.00 | § 2,542,132.00|$ 2,391,635.00 | $  449,202.00 | $ 2,514,586.00 | $  418,838.00 [ § 1,338,900.00 $18,630,070.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 18,630,070 $6,536,304.00 $2,438,473.00 $4,933,767.00 $2,963,788.00 $1,757,738.00 $18,630,070.00
{%) Named Projects: 243% 88% 173% 101% 58%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program 1% 15,000.00 | N 3,000.00 $15,000.00
Routine Maintenance —— o s 25,000.00 | | 5,000.00 $25,000.00
- . i . ] $0.00
$0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 40,000.00 8,000.00 [ $40,000.00
{%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): O%i
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 18,670,070.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 11,721,465.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003; Total Estimated Programmed: $ 6,948,605.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 18,670,070.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover. $ 30,569,807.06
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-193
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Gerry Newcombe, Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 387-7906
CONTACT EMAIL: newcombe@ dpw.sbcounty.gov

Revised June 5, 2014

Attachment A



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
Total Available

AGENCY NAME: County of San Bernardino-SB MOUNTAINS FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus

estlmate}
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $1,523,464.00 | MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $841,107.19 $866,340.41 $892,330.62 $919,100.54 $946,673.55 $5,989,016.30

Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street

= Measure |
Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Shars () [iShars (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate f[oommed
Maple Lane, .27M N, Baldwin Ln/SH38 - Drainage Improvement $ 30,000.00 N k] 30,000.00 $30,000.00
North Bay Road, Peninsula E/SH173 - Rehabilitation (combined w/Road Operations project) | $ 3,050,000.00 | $  300,000.00 $ 2,021,571.00}1$  728,429.00 i $3,050,000.00
North Road, Lake Gregory Dr N/SH189 - Rehabilitation $  1,800,000.00 B - - $ 99997300|% 80002700 | $1,800,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Estimated Total

Project Count: 3 Named Projects Total:| $ 4,880,000.00 $ 330,000.00 I $ - $ 2,021,571.00 I $ 728,429.00 | $ - I $ - $ 999,973.00 I $ 800,027.00 | $ - I $ £ $4,880,000.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 4,880,000 $330,000.00 $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $4,880,000.00
{%) Named Projects: 39% 317% 0% 196% 0%

Categorical Projects Total *:
Congestion Management Program - ) ) $ ~15,000.00
Routine Maintenance $ 50,000.00 |

5505 I 555 D Soo050 -0
$

s _ 73,000.00 ] § 3,000.00 $15,000.00
| $ 10,000.00 P s il = 10,000.00 § : )

10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 $50,000.00
L e ; $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
i $0.00
S $0.00j

A 13,000.00 $65,000.00
| (%) Categorical Projects_(cannot exceed 50%}: R 2% /BN o[BS o[BI 100/ 1%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed:
Total Carryover Programmed:

In Accordance with Measure | Strateqic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed:
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: 4,945,000.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: 8,983,524.45
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4.
5.

Categorical Projects Total: | § __66,000.00 13,000.00 |SENSEENSRNNI § 13,000.00 [NNSSENSNI § 13,000.00 [N

'-.
|
l

4,945,000.00
3,351,544.00
1,583,456.00

PP PP D

Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-193
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Gerry Newcombe, Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 387-7906

CONTACT EMAIL: |gnewcombe@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Revised June 5, 2014



Attachment A

Please do not change, alter or modify this template. Use plus signs along left side of worksheet to add rows rather than manually inserting rows to ensure formulas are carried through.

MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 | _
. Total Available
AGENCY NAME: County of San Bernardino-SB Valley FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover plus
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $8,220,074.00 I MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,774,307.92 $1,827,537.16 $1,882,363.27 $1,938,834.17 $1,996,999.20 $17,640,115.72
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
£ Measure |
Project Cost Public OIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Ehare ey Snare Ch) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds. Estimate A
San Bernardino Avenue, Calabash Ave E/Fontana Ave - Widening (combined w/Road $ 3,930,000.00 { 60.5%| 39.5% $ 270,008.00 | $ 1,729,992.00 $2,000,000.00
Glen Helen Parkway @ BNSF/UP RR - Grade Separation (combined w/Road Operations $ 29,000,000.00 | 72.2%| 27.8%|$ 1,900,000.00 - $1,900,000.00
Glen Helen Parkway @ Cajon Wash - Bridge Repair (combined w/Road Operations project) | $ 2,678,000.00 $ 1,468,220.00 | $ 1,209,771.00 $2,678,000.00
San Antonio Heights Slurries - see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) $ 1,172,825.00 $ 1,172,825.00 . o o $1,172,825.00
Muscoy Area Chip Seal '15 - see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) $ 1,514,003.00 $ 1,514,003.00 1l ] $1,514,003.00
Jurupa Avenue, Cedar Ave E/.09M W, Willow Ave - Rehabilitation (combined w/Road $ 2,000,000.00 $ 2,000,000.00 o ] S $2,000,000.00
Seventh Street, Locust Ave E/Cedar Ave - Rehabilitation $ 23,000.00 $ 23,000.00 N o ey I - $23,000.00
Ceres Avenue, Merrill Ave N&E/Catawba - Rehabilitation $ 1,400,000.00 $ 1,400,000.00| o o - o $1,400,000.00
Live Oak Avenue, Various Locations - Rehabilitation $ 600,000.00 | $ 210246.00|$% 38975400} n 1 I N - e o $600,000.00
Hibiscus Avenue, Hemlock Ave E/Marcona Ave - Rehabilitation $ 313,155.00 R I o _ _|$ 313,155.00 . 1 . $313,155.00
Banana Avenue, .27M N, Jurupa Ave N/Slover Ave - Rehabilitation b 396,700.00 0 B 1 o o - 1%  396,700.00 | B N - $396,700.00
Suitana Avenue, .0025M N, Arrow Rte N/.0008M S, Muscat Ave - Rehabilitation b _92,657.00 R o - o - o ] 92,657.00 il o T _ $92,657.00
Vine Street, .0003M S, Lynwood N&NW/Bloomington Ave - Rehabilitation % 1471200 (| 1 i s e 18 14471200 I | I $144,712.00
Sultana Avenue, Arrow Route N .0012M - Rehabilitation - $ ~88,082.00 - § - 1 | e _ 1% 88,082.00 | . ] $88,082.00
Athol Street, Pine Ave N&E/Beech Ave - Rehabilitation |$ 3490900 | | ] R R 1 _|'$  354,909.00 | N . $354,909.00
Cajon Boulevard, .75M SE, Kenwood Ave N/1.32M S,Cleghorn Rd - Rehabilitation |$  2,400,000.00 o . 1 ) ] R | 1 |$ 877,87400]% 1,522,126.00 $2,400,000.00
$0.00
B N I - r - r 1 1 - I [ I 1 $0.00
- ~ _ _ _ _ . I | i | . R | | . $0.00
B - o - o . 1 I R e | 1 I I ] SR $0.00
- a - R B | ] | h - R b . $0.00
| - N - | | 1 1 1 ) - | ﬁ ] | $0.00
1 1 1 A | 1 _ I _ 1 ] $0.00
| 3 e } N 1 - - 1 | ] 1 | $0.00
. B i o | : | | B $0.00
_ | § 1 1 1 ! ] il - . $0.00
) 1 | i 1 i | i | ) ] $0.00
1l | 4 | | I ] 1 | ] (R $0.00
- ) 1 1 I 1 | | ) | | 1 | 1 $0.00
~ | | | 1 5 $0.00
i ] 1 1 ] $0.00
$0.00
Project Count: 16 Named Projects Totak:| $  46,108,043.00 $ 8,220,074.00 [$ 389,754.00 [ $ 146822900 [$ 1209,771.00|$  270,008.00 | $ 1,720,002.00 | $  237,369.00 [ $ 1,152,846.00 |$  877,874.00 [ $ 1,522,126.00 $17,078,043.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 17,078,043 $8,609,828.00 $2,678,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,390,215.00 $2,400,000.00 $17,078,043.00
(%) Named Projects: 485% 147% 106% 72% 120%
Categorical Projects Total *:
Routine Maintenance S 1$ 25,000.00 | 1 5,000.00 $25,000.00
| — - — B $0.00
1 ] ) i $0.00
L e $0.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 25,000.00 ; .00 |$ 500000 - 5,000.00 $25,000.00
(%) Categorical Projects (cannot exceed 50%): =<t R : ! 0%
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 17,103,043.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 11,073,554.00
iIn Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 6,029,489.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 17,103,043.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 26,460,173.57
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the governing body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-193
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014
CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Gerry Newcombe, Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (908) 387-7906
CONTACT EMAIL: jgnewcombe@dpw.sbcounty.gov

Revised June 5, 2014



MEASURE | LOCAL STREET PASS-THROUGH FUNDS FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

PLAN PERIOD: 2014/2015 to 2018/2019 |
. . Total Available
AGENCY NAME: County of San Bernardino-Victor Valley FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 (Carryover pius
estimate)
CARRYOVER BALANCE: $5,460,198.00 ' MEASURE | ESTIMATE: $1,300,172.88 $1,339,178.07 $1,379,353.41 $1,420,734.01 $1,463,356.03 $12,362,992.40
Estimated Total Nexus Project? FY 2014/2015 FY 2015/2016 FY 2016/2017 FY 2017/2018 FY 2018/2019 Total Local Street
Measure |
o Project Cost Public DIF Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current Carryover Current
Named Projects: Share (%) | Sharo (%) Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Funds Estimate Rrpgrammed
Ranchero Road, .30M E, Mariposa E/1M E, Escondido Ave - Widening (Design) $ 697,000.00 | 58.5%| 41.5%| $  120,000.00 $120,000.00
Ranchero Road @ Escondido Ave - Signal Installation 17,163.00 3 17,163.00 $17,163.00
Ranchero Road, Cataba Rd E/Escondido Ave - Drainage Improvement 21,885.00 $ 21,885.00 .___ I $21,885.00
Ridge Crest Road @ Chinquapin Dr- Left Tum Improvement w/Temporary Signal 443,000.00 $  443,000.00 B - - $443,000.00
Yates Road, .24M N, Chinquapin Dr E&S/.25M, Fortuna Ln - Widening (combined w/Road 5,690,000.00 | 82.2%| 17.8%| $ 2,120,000.00 I e ) $2,120,000.00
Victor Valley Area Overlay Yard 11 - see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) | $ 764,072.00 $  764,072.00 $764,072.00
Phelan Road @ Mango St - Drainage Improvement (participation: Prop 1B) $ 40,000.00 $  40,000.00 R ) - $40,000.00
Luna Road, .0006M. W, San Martin Rd E/El Rio Rd - Overlay $ 805,175.00 ) $  805,175.00 - . 3 $805,175.00
Victor Valley Area Overlay Yard 16 - see Attachment A (combined w/Road Operations project) | $ 700,000.00 $  700,000.00 1l . $700,000.00
National Trails Highway, Victorville CL N/N Bryman Rd [ 1,704,261.00 $ 1,704,261.00 - I e e $1,704,261.00
$0.00
Spring Valley Lake area - Scrub, Slurry & Overlay: B ($ 190000000 1$ 81499000($ 108501000 ] - | $1,800,000.00
Bermuda Dunes Road, Mtn Meadows Dr NLY/Riverview Dr e B - o q ] $0.00
Bonito Court, Driftwood Dr NE .03M - ) - ) ] $0.00
Country Club Drive, Spg Valley Pky ELY/Riverview Dr B - B 1 - $0.00
Driftwood Drive, Riverview Dr NWLY/Spg ValleyPky ) 11T - 1 ] $0.00
|__Golf Course Drive, .07M S, Kalin Ranch Dr N/.11M N, Par Ln - T N B ] D $0.00
Holiday Lane, .04M W, Riverview Dr E/Riverview Dr | - i N 1 B R -] $0.00
Kalin Ranch Drive, Spr Valley Pky NE/Arrowhead Tr i T 11 1 T $0.00
| Knoliwood Court, End E/Riverview Dr ) - - R i . _—_ 1 ] $0.00
| Makai Court, Country Club Dr N/End - - I I | ] $0.00
| Mauka Court, Country Club Dr NLY/End - ) B i N T | j $0.00
| Mead Lans, Driftwood Dr ELY/End B - ) - ] $0.00
Niagara Drive, .0025M NW, Pyramid Dr S&E/Driftwood Dr. _ ) | ] ] i B | ] $0.00
| Parlane, Golf Course DrE/End B - ) - | B __ | $0.00
| Pyramid Drive, Niagara Dr NWLY/End B | i - i | ] ) $0.00
| Riverview Drive, Amowhead Tr NLY/Country ClubDr - 1 - 1 | l ] $0.00
| Rolling Ridge Drive, .0004M S, Min Meadows NLY/Country Clud Dr B 1 1 i ‘“‘ i ] $0.00
| Tarpon Lane, Driftwood Dr NE/End ) - | 1 $0.00
| Trout Lake, Driftwood Dr N/.O4M N, Driftwood Dr 1 1 1 ] $0.00
Whispering Springs Road, Sunburst Rd N&E/Rain Shadow Rd - 1 - 1 i I ] ] $0.00
Mariposa Road, .31M S, Joshua St N/Joshua St - Rehabilitation 1$  157,000.00 | | i 1 1§  157,000.00 $157,000.00
Lone Pine Canyon Road, .78M E, Swarthout Cyn Rd NE/SH138 - Rehabilitation s 248,346.00 | | 1 1% 248346.00 $248,346.00
Malpaso Road, Phelan Rd N/Lindero St - Rehabilitation o '$  60,734.00 | $ 60,734.00 | $60,734.00
Mesa Road, Emerald Rd N/Foothill Rd - Rehabilitation _ ~Is$  1,100,000.00 | 1 1 B T ] — $ 1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00
Caspian Dnvg_Bgrrpuda Dunes Rd NLY/Country Club Dr - Rehabilitation 1% 185,229.00 | 1 - i 1% 185229.00 185,229.00
|Pier Drive, Spg Valley Pky E/.0023M E&N, Anchor Dr - Rehabilitation s 198,004.00 | | 1 | I 1 $  198,004.00 $198,004.00
P_hg_lgn___@gg» Beekley Rd E/Los Banos Ave - Chip Seal 18 852,403.00 | 1 1 $  852,403.00 | | $852,403.00
|Lone Pine Canyon Road, Summit Rd/S 1M - Chip Seal 18 42,240.00 | i 1 I | $ 42,240.00 $42,240.00
Johnson Road, Aqueduct/Paimdale Rd - Chip Seal $ 53,240.00 | $ 53,240.00 $53,240.00
Project Count: 39 Named Projects Total:| $  15,679,752.00 $ 5,230,381.00 | $ $ 151499000 $ 1,990,653.00( $ - |'$ 1635994.00] $ - | $ 1,160,734.00 - |s : $11,532,752.00
Total Carryover + Estimate:| $ 11,532,752 $5,230,381.00 $3,505,643.00 $1,635,994.00 $1,160,734.00 $0.00 $11,532,752.00
(%) Named Projects: 402% 262% 119% 82% 0%
Categorical Projects Total *:
|Congestion Management Program B s 50,000.00 | 10,000.00 $50,000.00
Routine Maintenance $ 25,000.00 5,000.00 _$25,000.00
Categorical Projects Total: | $ 75,000.00 15,000.00 $75,000.00
%, rical scts (cannot exceed 50%):
(*) = Carryover funds may not be used on Catergorical Projects. Total Programmed: $ 11,607,752.00
Total Carryover Programmed: $ 6,745,371.00
In Accordance with Measure | Strategic Plan Policy 40003: Total Estimated Programmed: $ 4,862,381.00
1. If Measure | allocated to project is 2 $100,000, then list individually in Named Projects section. Check: $ 11,607,752.00
2. There is a 50% limit on total categorical projects. 150% of Estimated Measure | plus carryover: $ 18,544,488.59
3. There is a 150% constraint on total planned expenditures to Measure | estimated revenue. Does programing amount exceed 150% limit: No
4. Expenditures of Measure | Local Street funds must be detailed in the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan and adopted by resolution of the goveming body.
5. Revised Capital Improvement Plans are due to SANBAG by the end of the fiscal year along with the resolution.
RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2014-193
RESOLUTION APPROVAL DATE: 09/23/2014

Revised June 5, 2014

CONTACT PERSON & TITLE: Gerry Newcombs, Director of Public Works
CONTACT PHONE: (909) 387-7906
CONTACT EMAIL: |gnewcombe@dpw.sbeounty.gov

Attachment A



	CIP1
	CIP2

